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Bow Table Desk
Page 283

Table Desks

Fixed Height Table 
Desk
Page 284

Bow Fixed Height 
Table Desk
Page 284

Square Fixed Height 
Table Desk
Page 284

Pedestal Supported Table Desks

Table Desk
Page 282

Round Table Desk
Page 283

Round Fixed Height 
Table Desk
Page 284

Pedestal Supported 
Pivoting Wood Table Desk
Page 286

Pedestal Supported 
Pivoting Glass Table Desk
Page 287

Adjustable Height 
Table Desk
Page 284

Bow Adjustable 
Height Table Desk
Page 284

Square Adjustable 
Height Table Desk
Page 285

Round Adjustable 
Height Table Desk
Page 285

Pedestal Supported Fixed 
Table Desk with Three Legs
Page 288

Pedestal Supported Fixed 
Table Desk with Two Legs
Page 289

Technology Pedestal with 
Flush Adjustable Height 
Worksurface
Page 290

Technology Pedestal with 
Cantilevered Adjustable 
Height Worksurface
Page 291

Technology Pedestal with 
Flush Adjustable Height 
Worksurface
Page 292

Technology Pedestal with 
Cantilevered Adjustable 
Height Worksurface
Page 293

Sliding Door Technology 
Credenza with Flush 
Adjustable Height Worksurface
Page 294

Sliding Door Technology 
Credenza with Cantilevered 
Adjustable Height Worksurface
Page 295

Utility/Box/File - Hinged 
Door Technology Credenza 
with Flush Adjustable 
Height Worksurface
Page 296

Utility/Box/File - Hinged 
Door Technology Credenza 
with Cantilevered Adjustable 
Height Worksurface
Page 297

Utility/Box/File - Hinged Door 
Pedestal with Cantilevered 
Adjustable Height Worksurface
Page 298

Hinged Door Pedestal with 
Cantilevered Adjustable 
Height Worksurface
Page 299

Sliding Door Storage Credenza 
with Flush Adjustable Height 
Worksurface
Page 300

Sliding Door Storage Credenza 
with Cantilevered Adjustable 
Height Worksurface
Page 300

Secondary Height Casegoods

Squircle Adjustable 
Height Table
Page 285

Round Adjustable 
Height Table
Page 285
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Utility/Box/File 
Technology Pedestal
Page 301

Utility/Box/Lateral File 
Technology Pedestal
Page 301

Utility/Box/File 
Technology Credenza
Page 302

Sliding Door Technology 
Credenza
Page 302

Utility/Box/File 
Technology Credenza
Page 302

Utility/Box/File 
Pedestal
Page 303

Hinged Door 
Pedestal
Page 303

Utility/Box/Lateral 
File Pedestal
Page 303

Hinged Door 
Pedestal
Page 303

Open Lateral File 
Pedestal
Page 304

Lateral File Storage 
Credenza
Page 304

Sliding Door Storage 
Credenza
Page 304

Rectangular Top with 
Rails
Page 304

Utility/Box/File 
Mobile Pedestal 
Page 304

Utility/Box/File 
Pedestal without 
Top
Page 305

Hinged Door
Pedestal without 
Top
Page 305

Utility/Box/Lateral 
File Pedestal without 
Top
Page 305

Hinged Door Pedestal 
without Top
Page 305

Open Lateral File 
Pedestal without Top
Page 306

Utility/Box/Lateral 
File Storage Credenza 
without Top
Page 306

Sliding Door Storage 
Credenza without Top
Page 306

Secondary Height 
Modular Tops
Page 307

Secondary Height 
Modesty Access Panel 
Page 307

Secondary Height Tops

Secondary Height Modular Tops

Secondary Height Modular Casegoods

Secondary Height Modesty Access Panels

Secondary Height Casegoods - (continued)

Mobile Pedestal
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Lateral File Credenza
Page 310

Sliding Door Storage 
Credenza
Page 310

Open Corner Lateral 
File Credenza
Page 310

Kneespace Credenza
Page 311

Kneespace Credenza
Page 311

Open Corner Box/Box/
File Pedestal Credenza
Page 310

Box/Box/File 
Pedestal
without Top
Page 312

File/File
Pedestal
without Top
Page 312

Hinged Door
Pedestal
without Top
Page 312

Box/Box/
Lateral File
without Top
Page 312

Hinged Door 
Pedestal
without Top
Page 313

Open Lateral File 
Pedestal
without Top
Page 312

Multi-File Pedestal 
without Top
Page 313

Lateral File 
Pedestal
without Top
Page 313

Lateral File Pedestal 
Credenza without Top
Page 314

Sliding Door Storage 
Credenza without Top
Page 314

Primary Height 
Modular Top
Page 314

Primary Height 
Modesty Access Panel 
Page 315

L-Shaped End Panel 
Page 315

Primary Height Casegoods

Box/Box/File 
Pedestal
Page 308

File/File 
Pedestal
Page 308

Hinged Door 
Pedestal
Page 308

Box/Box/Lateral 
File
Page 308

Hinged Door 
Pedestal
Page 309

Open Lateral File 
Pedestal
Page 308

Multi-File Pedestal
Page 309

Lateral File 
Pedestal
Page 309

Primary Height Modular Casegoods

Primary Height Modular Tops

Primary Height Modesty Access Panels

L-Shaped End Panels
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Lateral File Bench
Page 316

Lateral File Bench
Page 317

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Accessory Shelf
Page 318

Veneer Wall Panel 
with File Shelf
Page 318

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Upper Shelf
Page 319

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Upper Shelf and 
Accessory Shelf
Page 319

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Upper Shelf and 
File Shelf
Page 319

44"h Tackable 
Wall Panels
Pages 320-321

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Accessory Shelf
Page 322

Veneer Wall Panel 
with File Shelf
Page 322

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Upper Shelf
Page 323

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Upper Shelf and 
Accessory Shelf
Page 323

Veneer Wall Panel 
with Upper Shelf and 
File Shelf
Page 323

41"h Tackable 
Wall Panels
Pages 324-325

52"h Tackable 
Wall Panels
Pages 326-327

12 1/4"h Insert 
Tackboards
Pages 328-329

23 1/2"h Tackboards
Pages 330-331

26 1/2"h Tackboards
Pages 323-333

12 1/4"h Magnetic 
Glass Insert 
Markerboards
Page 334

23 1/2"h Magnetic 
Glass Markerboards
Page  334

26 1/2"h Magnetic 
Glass Markerboards
Page 334

Lateral File Benches

Secondary Height Wall Panels

Primary Height Wall Panels

Bench Height Wall Panels

Wall Panel Tackboards and Markerboards
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43"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Six Doors
Page 338

43"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Four Doors
Page 338

43"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Two Doors
Page 339

43"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Sliding Door
Page 340

43"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Sliding Door
Page 340-341

43"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 342

43"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 343

43"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 343

43"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 344

43"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 344-345

43"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 345

40"h Sliding Door 
Storage Tower
Page 335

40"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 335

40"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 335

43"h Sliding Door 
Storage Tower
Page 336

43"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 336

43"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 336

51"h Sliding Door 
Storage Tower
Page 337

51"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 337

51"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 337

Primary Height Storage

Secondary Height Storage

Bench Height Storage

Post Support Overhead Cabinets and Shelves 
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40"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Six Doors
Page 346

40"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Four Doors
Page 346-347

40"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Two Doors
Page 347

40"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Sliding Door
Page 348

40"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Sliding Door
Page 348-349

40"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 350

40"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 351

40"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 350-351

40"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 352

40"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 352-353

40"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 353

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Six Doors
Page 354

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Four Doors
Page 354-355

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Two Doors
Page 355

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Sliding Door
Page 356

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Cabinet 
with Sliding Door
Page 356-357

30"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 358

30"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 359

30"h Post Support 
Open Overhead 
Cabinet
Page 358-359

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 360

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 360

30"h Post Support 
Overhead Storage 
Shelf
Page 361

Wall Mount Overhead 
with Six Doors
Page 362

Wall Mount Overhead 
with Four Doors
Page 362

Wall Mount Overhead 
with Two Doors
Page 362

Wall Mount Overhead 
with Sliding Door
Page 362

Wall Mount Overhead 
with Sliding Door
Page 362

Wall Mount Open 
Overhead
Page 362

Wall Mount Open 
Overhead
Page 362

Wall Mount Open 
Overhead
Page 362

Overhead Shelf
Page 363

Overhead Shelf
Page 363

Overhead Shelf
Page 363

Post Support Overhead Cabinets and Shelves (continued) 

Wall Mount Overhead Cabinets and Shelves 

Valance

Valance
Page 364
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Primary Height 
Wall Mount 
Tackboards
Pages 364-365

Tackboards and Markerboards

69"h Storage Unit with 
Two Drawer Lateral File
Page 371

69"h Hinged Door 
Unit
Page 371

Secondary Height 
Wall Mount 
Tackboards
Pages 366-367

Bench Height
Wall Mount 
Tackboards
Pages 368-369

Secondary Height 
Wall Mount Magnetic 
Markerboards
Page 370

Primary Height
Wall Mount Magnetic 
Markerboards
Page 370

Bench Height
Wall Mount Magnetic 
Markerboards
Page 370

69"h Hinged Door 
Unit with Open Top 
Compartment
Page 371

69"h Hinged Door Unit 
with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 371

69"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 372

56"h Storage Unit with 
Two Drawer Lateral File
Page 373

56"h Hinged Door 
Unit
Page 373

56"h Hinged Door 
Unit with Open Top 
Compartment
Page 373

56"h Hinged Door Unit 
with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 373

56"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 374

56"h Side Wardrobe 
with Open Shelf
Page 374

56"h Three Drawer 
Lateral File with Open 
Top Compartment
Page 374

56"h Three Drawer Lateral 
File with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 374

Two Drawer 
Lateral File
Page 375

Three Drawer 
Lateral File
Page 375

Four Drawer 
Lateral File
Page 375

Two Drawer Lateral 
File with Open Top 
Compartment
Page 376

Two Drawer Lateral File
with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 376

Two Drawer Lateral
File with Open Top 
Compartment
Page 376

Two Drawer Lateral File
with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 376

Four Drawer Lateral
File with Open Top 
Compartment
Page 377

Four Drawer Lateral File
with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 377

Three Drawer Lateral
File with Open Top 
Compartment
Page 377

Three Drawer Lateral File
with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 377

Two Drawer Lateral
File with Open Top 
Compartment
Page 378

Two Drawer Lateral File
with Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 378

Hinged Door with
Open Top 
Compartment
Page 378

Hinged Door with 
Pass-Through Top 
Compartment
Page 378

Storage Cabinets
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Open Bookcase
Page 379

Sliding Door Bookcase
Page 379

Privacy Screens
Pages 380-381

Bookcases

Privacy Screens

48"w Task Light
Page 392

Task Lights

24"w Task Light
Page 392

31"w LED Starter 
Task Light
Page 392

31"w LED Linking 
Adder Task Light
Page 392

17"w LED Starter 
Task Light
Page 393

17"w LED Linking 
Adder Task Light
Page 393

Motion Sensor 
for Task Lights
Page 393
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Layouts

Four popular workstation layouts can be 
created with iXY.

Three Leg Pedestal Supported Pivoting Table Desk 
with Secondary Height Technology Pedestal

Workstation with Secondary Height Storage and 
Overhead

Adjustable Height Table Desk with Workwall 
(wall panel must be wall mounted)

Freestanding Table Desk with Bench Height
Storage, Wall Panels, Wall Mounted Storage

and Storage Unit with Drawers

1	 Table Desk 291/4”h

	 Offering includes Freestanding, Pedestal Supported Pivoting 		
	 or Pedestal Supported Fixed Table Desk.

	 Pedestal Supported Pivoting and Fixed Table Desk must be 
	 attached to a pre-configured secondary height pedestal or 
	 credenza.

	 The layout selected will determine the type of desk required.

	 See page 264 for explanation

2	 Secondary Height Storage - 25 3/4”h

	 Secondary Height Storage is offered in both pre-configured 		
	 (25 3/4”h) and modular type units (25”h).

	 Secondary Height Storage is required when using pedestal 
	 supported pivoting or fixed table desks. Spindle Plate is 
	 used to attach to a pre-configured pedestal or credenza.

	 Pre-configured Technology pedestals and credenzas 
	 are available with or without adjustable height worksurface.
	 The Cantilevered or Flush worksurfaces adjusts from 
	 29 3/4”- 42 1/4”. These units also come standard with surface 
	 power, pullout power and ventilated removable back panel.

	 See page 270 for explanation

3	 Primary Height Storage - 29 1/4”h

	 Primary Height Storage is offered in both pre-configured 
	 (29 1/4”h) and modular type units (28”h).

4	 Bench Height Storage - 17¾”h
	 Bench Height Storage features lateral filing and seat
	 cushions. 
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5	 Workwall

	 Various wall panel types can be specified to be used
	 with Secondary, Primary and Bench height storage to
	 create a workwall.

	 Wall panels are offered in wood with tackboard or 	
	 glass markerboard options.

	 See page 268 for explanation

6	 Overhead Storage

	 Overheads can be freestanding or wall mounted
	 depending on the application.

	 Overall height of overhead is determined by type
	 of storage it sits on; either Secondary or Primary
	 Height. 

	 See page 271 for explanation

7	 Storage Towers and Wardrobes

	 These components are available in various heights
	 providing additional storage to the workstation.

	 See page 272 for explanation

8	 Power & Technology

	 Power & Technology is standard in the Secondary Height 	
	 Storage with Technology Units.

	 A. Byrne Ellora includes: (2) power outlets, 72” cord, 	
	 (1) USB 2-Port Simplex Charger, (1) Passive USB-A, 3.0 	
	 with 72”w Cable. (EC16)

	 B. Byrne Assemble Reveal includes: (2) power outlets, 	
	 72” cord, (1) USB-2 Port Simplex Charger, (1) Passive 	
	 USB-A, 3.0 with 72” Cable. (EC17)

9	 Additional Features

	 Mobile Pedestal, Privacy Screens and Modesty Panels 	
	 can enhance the workstation.
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Exterior Wood Materials
Exterior surfaces are made from the finest selected veneers to achieve clarity 
and consistency in the iXY product line. To attain a pleasing, symmetrical 
pattern, all veneers in iXY are book-matched. All exterior solid lumber is 
matched to coordinate with the veneer.

Book Matched Example

Alternating pieces of veneer are flipped over so they face each other like 
the pages within a book. The diagram above shows book-matched flat cut 
veneer.

iXY is available in flat cut cherry, maple and walnut veneer. A wide range of 
wood stains have been formulated to enhance the beauty of the veneer.

Double Cut veneer is another choice on iXY product. This veneer is a 
processed product that has at least two cuttings to create the final veneers. 
These cuts of veneer strands are dyed and layered into a block to create 
variation of patterns from a very tight grain pattern to an exotic figure grain 
pattern. The diagram below show the tight pattern used on iXY.

Solid painted finishes on MDF are also offered to provide an accent to the 
iXY product.

Table Frames
Die-cast aluminum corners with receivers for table rails and legs, attached 
to underside of the top. Table rails are extruded aluminum with allowance for 
optional features. Legs, die-cast aluminum with wire cavity and clip features 
to secure the wires. Glide has approximately 1” of adjustment and shroud 
ring to conceal threads.

Veneer Table Tops
Tops are 1 1/4” thick 3 ply with MDF core. Edges on table tops are undercut 
bevel with the  3/8” flat having a 1.5 mm matching self rim. Tops are secured 
with core fastening screws to the table rails. Two inch radius corners are on 
top shapes.

Secondary Height Case Tops
Tops are  3/4” thick, 3 ply construction with a solid lumber band on user side 
and 1.5 mm veneer tape. Tops are securely fastened with screws through the 
pedestal stretcher and metal connecting plates. 

Primary Height Case Tops
Tops are 1 3/16” thick, 3 ply construction with a solid lumber band on user
side and 1.5 mm veneer tape. Tops are securely fastened with screws
through the pedestal stretcher and metal connecting plates.

Table with Glass Tops
Tops can be either clear or back painted opaque where applicable. Glass is 
10 mm thick with a  1/32” bevel on both the top and bottom edges. Glass is 
low iron and tempered for safety. A series of small pucks are attached to the 
underside with an adhesive. These pucks then rest on the table rails.

Modesty Panels
Table desks with apron rails may be specified with a partial modesty panel. 
The back side of the apron rail has a groove in which the custom bracket 
along with two set screws secure the modesty panel place. Refer to the 
chart for the pricing that coordinates with each table size. See page 273.

Case Construction
Cases are constructed with a combination of mortise-tenon and dowels to 
secure joints of the case. Panels are  3/4” thick 3 ply construction. Reinforced 
metal corner braces secure corners and house the leveler.

Back of cases can be fixed  3/4” thick stationary or  1/4” thick removable.
(Check individual items specification listing) Backs of cases are always 
finished.

Glides have a full adjustment 1 1/2” to allow for proper leveling.

Drawers
Standard V-fold drawer interior is a  1/2” durable, miter-fold drawer system. 
The four sided box is mitered, glued and doweled with an attached front. 
The drawer front is veneer rimmed MDF core and is attached to the four 
sided box. Routed bevel pull creates a self pull. Prism pull is available as an 
option

Drawer Suspension
High quality black drawer suspension carries a lifetime warranty. Ball bearing 
provide a smooth effortless access to the drawers. All drawers have soft 
close feature with the exception of lateral files. File drawers have provisions 
for legal and letter filing. Lateral file drawers have reinforced bottoms.

Locking
All drawers have locks as standard. The locks are pedestal locking, located 
in the upper right corner of the top drawer. Locks are optional on most door 
compartments.

Units are shipped randomly keyed as standard (units in the grouping 
are keyed alike). Keyed alike units available if requested at no upcharge. 
Removable cores for in-field re-keying are standard.

Doors
Hinge doors have a 110° swing with the soft close feature.

Sliding doors have a single pass hidden roller wheel with guide tracks. 
Locking is not available on sliding door units.

Overheads can be ordered with the optional back painted glass doors in a 
thin profile aluminum frame. Locks are not available on glass doors.



CH1	 Cherry	 Flat Cut Veneer
AUT Autumn EAR Earthy
BRL Barley LGC Legacy
BBN Bourbon PRL Praline
BRG Brighton SAF Saffron
CLA Classic

MA1	 Maple	 Flat Cut Veneer
ALE Ale FLX Flax
BUT Butterscotch VEN Venetian
CIN Cinnamon

WA1	 Walnut	 Flat Cut Veneer
AUB Auburn TOF Toffee
ESP Espresso TRF Truffle
MCH Mocha SIE Sienna
NTO Night Owl

DC1	 Double Cut Veneer
COF Coffee GRH Graphite
CRM Cremello KHK Khaki
FOS Fossil STU Studio Teak

PNT	 Paint	 Maple Flat Cut Veneer
BKD Backdrop GRV Greek Villa
BFX Black Fox NET Network Gray
BWH Bright White NWH Nonchalant White
CGP Cargo Pants STM Storm
CHT Chatroom TRC Tricorn Black
FRR French Roast
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Finish - Stain/Colors
We offer a variety of wood stains and paint colors on iXY. Please see the 
chart below. Samples are available upon request. Former finish names are 
listed in parentheses for reference.

Protective Top Coat
DuraTex™ offers exceptional hardness along with abrasion and impact
resistance, it has been formulated to eliminate hazardous and harmful 
gases that are normally associated with wood finish.

DuraTex™ Features
Safety - Significantly reduces hazardous formaldehyde emissions which help 
improve the quality of the of the indoor air we breathe.
Quality - Developed to be tough and durable with special attention to 
appearance. The DuraTex™ finish preserves the natural beauty of wood. 
Durability - Designed to meet a wide range of demanding performance and 
environmental standards to withstand even the highest wear and tear.

Special Finishes
Special finishes can be requested by following the instruction in the general 
introduction section, page 3. There is a one time charge of $309 list per 
order.

Overhead Risers
Fabricated tubing flush welded for structure. Risers are field attached to the 
underside of the overhead cabinet. Optional tackboards are snap into place 
onto the upright of the riser. Available colors: Arctic Silver and Bright White.

Wall Mounted Overhead
Cabinets are mounted with reverse style cleats. The cleats are factory 
installed on the cabinet. Attachment wall cleat and hardware is the 
responsibility of installer. (See instructions for further details.)

Adjustable Height Worksurface
Single lift column adjust worksurface up to 42 1/4” height. Control is flush 
mounted into the top of pedestal. Control for the Table Desk can be 
mounted either left or right of the top’s center. Aluminum profile housing 
encloses the UL® certified driver and mechanism.

Technology Pedestals
Standard with two electrical and data units, (first unit is flush on the top 
and second unit is mounted inside the unit; pulls out for use). Both units 
are configured with two power outlets, one USB 2-Port Simplex Charger, one 
Passive USB-A, 3.0 with 72” cable. Other configurations are available upon 
request, see the accessory section, pages 269, 388-390.

On select models a technology drawer is available, this feature allows for 
most lap top computers and/or their docking station to fit into the pullout 
drawer. This feature replaces the second box drawer.

Magnetic Privacy Panels
Privacy panels are available on rectangular table desks with veneer tops. 
These fabric covered panels are magnetic on both sides. The panel core 
is made up of furniture grade plywood with 28 gauge steel on each side. 
Upholstered in a textile of choice, some textiles with heavy textures or fibers 
are not recommended. The casted shaped bracket follows the edge shape. 
The bracket is mounted with wood screws to the underside of the top and 
panel is secured inside the fork of the bracket with set screws.

Pullout Shelf
Equipment can easily be accessed by specifying the pullout shelf option. 
This shelf is always located at the bottom of the cabinet and has a 
front stop rail incorporated as part of the shelf. The slide extensions are 
undermounts to provide a clean appearance.

Kneespace Access Panels
The kneespace access panel sits between modular units to provide a 
finished interior back panel between two other modular units. Flat metal 
brackets are attached to back side of the units to extend into the opening. 
Powerful earth magnets are embedded into the back of the panels to cling 
to the extended metal flat brackets. The panel is outfitted with adjustable 
glides to aid in leveling. The magnets allow the panel to be removed to 
access the wall and wiring.
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Edge Profiles

Recessed on Lower Storage
(Standard)
Arctic Silver
Bright White

Storage Edge Profile
Primary Height Storage

Storage Edge Profile
Secondary Height Storage

Pulls + Finish Selection

Note: Pulls below the worksurface top are always horizontal; pulls above the worksurface top are vertical.

Prism on Lower Storage
(Optional)
Chrome
Matte Nickel

Legs & Rails + Finish

Caster
**Not available with glass top

Glide
Polished Aluminum Frame - Chrome Glide
Arctic Silver/Bright White Frame - Arctic Silver Glide

Worksurface Edge Profile
Tables
Adjustable Height Worksurface

Recessed on Upper Storage
(Standard)
Arctic Silver
Bright White

Prism on Upper Storage
(Optional)
Chrome
Matte Nickel

Legs
Arctic Silver
Bright White
Polished Aluminum - $493 list upcharge per table

Coordinating table rail finish is determined by leg finish.

Cylinder/Base
Arctic Silver
Bright White
Polished Aluminum

Base + Finish
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Optional

Matte Nickel
(MNK)

Worksurface Grommet Locations

The optional grommet locations on the desk, run-off desk and credenzas are predetermined. Grommet locations are indicated below with an (A) for left,
(B) for center, (C) for right.

9 7/8”
 9 7/8”

centered

7” 10”

5 1/2”

centered

centered

Credenzas

Center grommet is available on open corner lateral and kneespace credenzas.

End Panel Grommet Sleeve

End panel grommet sleeve is standard on Technology Pedestal with Open Compartment when Spindle Location LS1 or RS1 is specified.
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Table Desk

Offering includes Freestanding, Adjustable Height, Pedestal Supported Pivoting or Pedestal Supported Fixed Table Desk.

Modesty Panel + Privacy Screen

Modesty Panel
Veneer
Paint

Magnetic Privacy Screen 
Fabric

Table Top Shapes

Rectangular
Freestanding
Adjustable Height
Pedestal Supported

Bow
Freestanding
Adjustable Height 

Round
Freestanding
Adjustable Height
Adjustable Side Table

Square
Freestanding
Adjustable Height 

Freestanding Table Desk 
29 1/4”h Worksurface Height
Veneer
Glossy Low Iron White Back Painted Glass
Clear Glass (low iron)

Adjustable Height Table Desk 
29 3/4”- 42 1/4”h Worksurface Height
Veneer 

Fixed Height Table Desk 
29¼” h Worksurface Height
Veneer 

Pedestal Support Table Desk
29 1/4” h Worksurface Height
Veneer
Glossy Low Iron White Back Painted Glass

Pedestal Support Fixed Table Desk
29 1/4”h Worksurface Height
Veneer
Glossy Low Iron White Back Painted Glass

Pedestal Support Pivoting Table Desk
29 1/4”h Worksurface Height
Veneer
Glossy Low Iron White Back Painted Glass
   (casters not available)

Side Table

Adjustable Height Table 
29 ”- 39”h Worksurface Height
Veneer 

Squircle
Adjustable Side Table
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Secondary Height Storage
 

Secondary Height Storage is offered in both pre-configured and modular type units.

Technology with
Adjustable Worksurface
29 3/4”- 42 1/4”h

Storage with Adjustable 
Worksurface
29 3/4”- 42 1/4”h

Technology
25 3/4”h

Storage
25 3/4”h

Modular Storage
25”h

Secondary Height Storage with Adjustable Worksurface

Pre-configured Secondary Height Storage is available with or without adjustable height worksurfaces. The Flush or Cantilevered worksurface adjusts from
29 3/4”- 42 1/4”. The adjustable worksurface top is standard as a 30” square or optional with a 30” round.

Flush
Front Overhang 10”

Cantilevered
Front Overhang 10”
Cabinet Side Overhang 9”

30” Square (Standard) 30” Round (Optional) 30” Square (Standard) 30” Round (Optional)
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Spindle Plates

Fixed or Pivoting Table Desks supported by Secondary Height Storage require the spindle plate or plates option when ordering the storage unit.

Note: Left desk will attach to a Secondary Height Storage Unit with spindle plates located on the left of the unit. A right table desk will attach to a 
Secondary Height Storage Unit with spindle plates located on the right of the unit.

DY1-TDR-PV-3672L	 Pedestal Supported Pivoting Table Desk
DY6-TCS-AS-2472R 	 Secondary Height Sliding Door Technology 
		  Credenza (right) with Cantilevered Adjustable
		  Height Worksurface
			   **Spindle Location: LS1

DY1-TDR-PV-3672R	 Pedestal Supported Pivoting Table Desk
DY6-TCS-AS-2472L 	 Secondary Height Sliding Door Technology 
		  Credenza (left) with Cantilevered Adjustable
		  Height Worksurface
			   **Spindle Location: RS1

Single Spindle - LS1 / RS1

DY1-TDR-PV-3672L 	 Pedestal Supported Pivoting Table Desk
DY2-DSS-1S-2472 	 Secondary Height Sliding Door Storage Credenza
			   **Spindle Location: LS1

DY1-TDR-PV-3672R	 Pedestal Supported Pivoting Table Desk
DY2-DSS-1S-2472 	 Secondary Height Sliding Door Storage Credenza
			   **Spindle Location: RS1

Universal Spindle Plate
Spindle plate takes the place of the table leg(s) on fixed or pivoting 
tables. The plate is mounted onto the supporting pedestal. The 
table’s integrated corner sits onto the spindle plate.

Single Spindle - LS1 / RS1



B

A
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A

B

iXY       267

iXY Product Information

IX
Y

Credenza Spindle - LC2 / RC2

DY6-FPB-1S-2436 	 Secondary Height Utility/Box/File Lateral File Pedestal 	
			   **Spindle Location: RC2
DY6-FPB-1S-2436 	 Secondary Height Utility/Box/File Lateral File Pedestal
			   **Spindle Location: LC2 
DY7-WTR-1-2466 	 Rectangular Top with Rails

Run-Off Spindle - L24 / R24, L30 / R30, L36 / R36
Spindle location determined by the depth of the desk.

DY1-LRR-1-3072L 	 Pedestal Supported Fixed Table Desk with Two Legs
DY6-TCS-AS-2472R 	 Secondary Height Sliding Door Technology Credenza
		  with Cantilevered Adjustable Height Worksurface
			   **Spindle Location: L30

DY1-LRR-1-2472R 	 Pedestal Supported Fixed Table Desk with Two Legs
DY6-TCS-AS-2472L 	 Secondary Height Sliding Door Technology Credenza
		  with Cantilevered Adjustable Height Worksurface
			   **Spindle Location: R24
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Power and Technology Features

1

2

9
3

3

8

7

4

11

1010

6

5

5

9

2
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	 The secondary adjustable height has 		
	 a surface mounted control button to move 	
	 the worksurface from 29 3/4” to 42 1/4”h.

1	 Wire Extrusion Channel

	 Leg cavity allows wiring to be routed 		
	 along the inside of the leg to the floor.

2	 Adjustable Height Worksurface

	 Secondary Height Storage with Technology 	
	 Pedestals may have a motorized adjustable 	
	 height worksurface that ranges from 29 3/4” 	
	 to 42 1/4”h.

3	 Top Grommet

	 Matte Nickel grommet, optional on Table Desk.

8	 Ventilated Removable Back Panel

	 Ventilated Removable Back Panel is standard on all 	
	 Secondary Height Technology Units.

5	 Surface Power Unit

	 (2) Power Outlets, 72” cord,
	 (1) USB 2-Port Simplex Charger,
	 (1) Passive USB-A, 3.0 with 72” Cable 10	 Utility/Technology/File

	 Utility/Technology/File is optional on the 		
	 Secondary Height Storage with Technology and 		
	 Drawers.

11	 Removable Modesty Panel

	 Removable Modesty Panel may be used with 		
	 Secondary or Primary Height Storage. Gap 		
	 along the top of the panel allows for wire management. 	
	 Magnetic attachment provides easy removal for 		
	 access to the wall.

4	 End Panel Grommet Sleeve

	 End panel grommet sleeve is standard on 	
	 Technology Pedestal with Open Compartment 	
	 when Spindle Location LS1 or RS1 is specified.

11	 Pullout Power Unit

	 (2) Power Outlets, 72” cord,
	 (1) USB 2-Port Simplex Charger,
	 (1) Passive USB-A, 3.0 with 72” Cable

7	 Pullout Equipment Tray

	 Pullout Equipment Tray is optional on 		
	 60”, 72” and 90”w Secondary Height 		
	 Technology Units with an Open Compartment.



17 3/4”
25 3/4” 29 1/4”

56”

69”
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Matching Overall Heights

iXY offers 6 heights of products (17 3/4” - 25 3/4” - 29 1/4” - 43” - 56” - 69”). The three lower 
heights (17 3/4” - 25 3/4” - 29 1/4”) can be mated with panels and overheads to match up 
with the 56” or the 69” cabinets. The 43” height cabinet is an ancillary height and is a 
stand alone unit.

Workwalls

Various Wall Panel types can be specified to be used with Secondary, Primary and Bench Height Storage to create a Workwall. Shorter Wall Panels must be 
specified when using overhead units. Wall Panels are offered in wood with tackboard or glass markerboard options.

Secondary Height Wall Panel - used with Secondary Height Storage.

Primary Height Wall Panel - used with Primary Height Storage.

69”
44”

69” 27 3/4”

16 3/4”

69” 69”

16 3/4”

23 3/4”

40 1/2”

Bench Height Wall Panel - used with Bench Height Storage.

69”
52”
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Riser Supported Overheads and Shelves

Riser supported overheads and shelves are available in three different heights; 43”, 40” and 30”

43”h Overhead or Shelf
use with secondary height storage to align 
with 69”h storage towers

40”h Overhead or Shelf
use with primary height storage to align 
with 69”h storage towers

30”h Overhead or Shelf
use with secondary height storage to align 
with 56”h storage towers

Note: 90” wide overheads and shelves have a center support rail when ordering a tackboard.

69”
43”

69”
40”

30”
56”

Tackboards

60”, 66”, 72” and 90”wide overheads and shelves with risers can be ordered with an optional tackboard.

Tackboard clips onto risers for ease of installation.

Note: tackboards are inset 12” on each side.

back view of
tackboard

69”
43”

69”
40”

30”
56”
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69”69”

Worksurface Storage Towers

Storage Towers are available in three heights; 51”, 43”and 40”.

51”

69”

43” 40”

51”h Worksurface Storage Tower
shown with 18”w side entry wardrobe with open 
shelf use with bench height storage

43”h Worksurface Storage Tower
shown with single sliding door use with 
secondary height storage

40”h Worksurface Storage Tower
shown with 36”w side entry wardrobe with open 
shelf use with primary height storage

Credenza Access Kneespace Panel used with Rectangular Top with Rails

Credenza Access Kneespace Panel available for use with Secondary Storage Units and Rectangular Top with Rails.

A

B

CC

Top Width Access Panel Model # Pedestal Height

A B C
48” DY7-WMP-1S-3024 Secondary Height

51” DY7-WMP-1S-3324 Secondary Height

54” DY7-WMP-1S-3624 Secondary Height

60” DY7-WMP-1S-4224 Secondary Height

63” DY7-WMP-1S-4524 Secondary Height

66” DY7-WMP-1S-4824 Secondary Height

66” DY7-WMP-1S-5424 Secondary Height

Magnetic Textile Privacy Screen

Privacy Panel is an upholstered substrate of wood and metal. Privacy Screen brackets attach to the underside of a wood table desk. Fabric must be 
specified at the time of the order.

only one panel is needed in dual setting brackets are beveled to match edge profile  
and powder coated in arctic silver 

Table Width Privacy Panel Model #
78” DY9-PVS-1-6012

72” DY9-PVS-1-5412

66” DY9-PVS-1-4812

60” DY9-PVS-1-4212

54” DY9-PVS-1-3612

48” DY9-PVS-1-3012
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Optional Modesty Panel - Table Desk - Pricing Charts

Use the chart below to determine the list price to be added to your Table Desk when ordering an optional modesty panel.

Chart 1
4 Leg Table Desk
4 Leg Bow Table Desk
3 Leg Pedestal Supported Pivoting Table 
Desk (Veneer)
3 Leg Pedestal Supported Fixed Table Desk

Table Width Modesty Panel Width List Price

78” 60” $645

72” 54” $583

66” 48” $527

60” 42” $471

54” 36” $404

48” 30” $348

Chart 2
2 Leg Fixed Pedestal Support Table Desk

Table Width Modesty Panel Width List Price

78” 55” $606

72” 49” $539

66” 43” $506

60” 37” $426

54” 31” $360

48” 25” $314



A

B

A

C

B

D

E

A

A

C
B
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Finish Features and Options

Table Desks

A	 Worksurface
	 Veneer
	 Clear Glass
	 Back Painted Glass in Bright White
		  (note: glass not available in all configurations)
B	 Frame
	 Scheme 1
		  Legs & Apron Rails - Arctic Silver
		  Glides - Arctic Silver
	 Scheme 2
		  Legs & Apron Rails - Bright White
		  Glides - Arctic Silver
	 Scheme 3
		  Legs - Polish Aluminum
		  Apron Rails - Bright Aluminum
		  Glides - Chrome

A	 Worksurface - Veneer

B	 Lift - Anodized Aluminum

C	 Chassis - Veneer or Paint

D	 Legs/Base - Arctic Silver or Bright White

E	 Glides - Arctic Silver

Cabinets - Overheads

A	 Worksurface - Veneer

B	 Chassis - Veneer

C	 Door and Drawer Fronts - Veneer or Paint

D	 Recessed Pull Back Plate - Arctic Silver or Bright White
	 (note prism pull is available in matte nickel or chrome)

Glass Doors on Overhead Cabinets and Magnetic Markerboard

Doors and markerboards have a thin aluminum profile...low iron glass is back 
painted in Bright White. Markerboards have a metal plate that adheres to the back 
side of the glass. 
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Select Code
Veneer
Cherry CH1
Maple MA1
Walnut WA1
Double Cut DC1

Finish
Cherry Finishes
Autumn AUT
Barley BRL
Bourbon BBN
Brighton BRG
Classic CLA
Earthy EAR
Legacy LGC
Praline PRL
Saffron SAF

Maples Finishes
Ale ALE
Butterscotch BUT
Cinnamon CIN
Flax FLX
Venetian VEN

Walnut Finishes
Auburn AUB
Espresso ESP
Mocha MCH
Night Owl NTO
Sienna SIE
Toffee TOF
Truffle TRF

Double Cut Finishes
Coffee COF
Cremello CRM
Fossil FOS
Graphite GRH
Khaki KHK
Studio Teak STU

Select Code
Paint Colors
Backdrop BKD
Black Fox BFX
Bright White BWH
Cargo Pants CGP
Chatroom CHT
French Roast FRR
Greek Villa GRV
Network Gray NET
Nonchalant White NWH
Storm STM
Tricorn Black TRC

Pull Style and Color
Prism - Chrome CHR
Prism - Matte Nickel MNK
Recessed - Arctic Silver ASL
Recessed - Bright White BWH

Leg Finish
Arctic Silver ASL
Bright White BWH
Polished Aluminum PAM

Grommet Color
Matte Nickel MNK

Glass Color
Clear Glass CGNL1
White Back Painted WBGNL1
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iXY001

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-TDR-CS-3672 fixed height table desk - rectangular 1 $4,177

2 DY2-DST-1S-2472 secondary height utility/box/file  lateral file credenza 1 $3,998

3 DY6 -FPB-1S-2436 utility/box/file lateral file pedestal 1 $2,217

4 DY5-TST-1-1536 42"h sliding door storage tower 1 $3,359

5 DY4-BBW-1-1572 wall mount overhead with four doors 1 $3,097

6 DY7-MWP-FT-0936 veneer wall panel with file shelf 2 $3,652

DY9-VLB-1-0872 valance 1 $762

Typical List Price $21,262

➏

➍

➋

➊
➌

➎
➏

108”

108”

iXY002

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-TDB-1-3678 bow table desk with back painted glass 1 $6,057

2 DY7-FLS-1-2430 file/file lateral file pedestal without top, shown with 
optional prism pull

3 $6,048

3 DY7-WTU-1-2490 90"w primary height storage top 1 $1,596

4 DY6-DDT-1-2436 69"h storage unit with two drawer lateral file, shown with 
optional prism pull

2 $6,964

5 DY9-HTB-1-3024 wall mounted tackboard, COM 3 $1,695

6 DY4-BBW-1-1590 wall mount overhead with glass doors 1 $5,152

DY9-VLB-1-0890 valance 1 $975

Typical List Price $28,487

➏

➍
➋

➊

➌

➎

➋
➋

➍
➎

150”

108”
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iXY003

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-TDB-AP-3672 bow adjustable height table desk 1 $6,376

2 DY7-WTR-1-2463 rectangular top with rails 1 $2,117

3 DY6-FPB-1S-2436 secondary height lateral file pedestal 2 $4,434

4 DY7-WMP-1S-4524 secondary height modesty access panel 1 $1,076

5 DY7-MWP-FT-1536 wall panel - veneer with upper shelf and file shelf 2 $4,110

6 DY7-MWP-ST-1545 wall panel - veneer with upper shelf 1 $1,837

DY9-VLB-1-08117 valance 1 $1,217

Typical List Price $21,167

➏

➌

➎

➋

➍

➎

➌
➊

➊

117”

110”

iXY004

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-TDR-PV-3072R pedestal supported pivoting table desk (3 legs) with 54"w 
modesty panel

1 $3,382

2 DY6-TFS-AS-2460L sliding door technology credenza with flush adj. height 
worksurface and pullout equipment tray

1 $7,456

3 DY7-TWP-IT-0236 45"w tackable wall panel, COM 2 $1,862

4 DY6-SWT-1-1536L 69"h side wardrobe with open shelf 1 $3,482

5 DY6-FLA-1-2472 lateral file bench with cushions, COM 1 $3,584

Typical List Price $19,766

➍ ➋

➊

➌

➎

➌

108”

136”
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iXY005

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-TDR-FX-3066L pedestal supported fixed table desk (3 legs), left 1 $2,672

2 DY6-DCP-AS-2436R U/B/F hinged door pedestal with cantilevered adj. height 
worksurface, right

1 $5,861

3 DY6-FPB-1S-2436 U/B/F lateral file pedestal (secondary height) 1 $2,217

4 DY7-TWP-1S-0236 tackable wall panel, COM 1 $981

5 DY7-MWP-FT-1536 veneer wall panel with upper shelf and file shelf 1 $2,055

Typical List Price $13,786

➊

➌

➋

➍
➎

99”

79”

iXY006

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-TDR-PV-3060L pedestal supported pivoting table desk with partial 
modesty panel

1 $3,081

2 DY2-DST-1S-2460 secondary height lateral file credenza 1 $3,919

3 DY6-FLA-1-2430 lateral file bench with cushions, COM 1 $1,966

4 DY4-WLS-1-1560 wall mounted overhead shelf 1 $1,669

5 DY6-MBP-1-2418 mobile pedestal 1 $2,033

Typical List Price $12,668

➍

➋

➊ ➌
➎

108”

72”
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iXY007

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY8-MTL-AP-6060 adj. height meeting table, square 1 $6,097

2 DY6-BHT-1-1536 69"h hinged door with pass-thru top compartment 3 $8,703

Typical List Price $14,800

➊
➋

➋
➋

108”

123”

iXY008

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-TDR-FX-2460L pedestal supported fixed table desk with partial modesty 
panel, left

1 $2,868

2 DY1-TDR-FX-2460R pedestal supported fixed table desk with partial modesty 
panel, right

1 $2,868

3 DY6-ODS-F3-2436 56"h three drawer lateral file with open top compartment 2 $6,820

4 DY6-FLO-1S-2436 open lateral file pedestal - secondary height 2 $3,910

Typical List Price $16,466

➍

➊

➌ ➋

➍

➌

167”

72”
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iXY009

Model Description Qty Price

1 DY1-LRR-1-3072R pedestal supported fixed table desk w/two legs, right 2 $5,398

2 DY1-LRR-1-3072L pedestal supported fixed table desk w/two legs, left 2 $5,398

3 DY6-TCR-SS-2460R sliding door technology credenza with pullout
equipment tray, right

2 $9,738

4 DY6-TCR-SS-2460L sliding door technology credenza with pullout
equipment tray

2 $9,738

5 DY4-BSD-1-1590 40"h overhead storage with risers, tackboard (COM) 2 $10,182

6 DY9-PVS-1-5412 54"w privacy screen, COM 2 $1,646

Typical List Price $42,100

➏

➍

➋
➊

➌

➎

➍
➎ ➋

➊

➌

➏

240”

83”
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36 78 29 1/4 156 57 DY1-TDR-1-3678 $3,080 $5,318 $5,834 

36 72 29 1/4 131 52 DY1-TDR-1-3672 $2,956 $5,022 $5,497 

36 66 29 1/4 125 48 DY1-TDR-1-3666 $2,866 $4,758 $5,195 

30 78 29 1/4 124 48 DY1-TDR-1-3078 $2,978 $4,837 $5,269 

30 72 29 1/4 116 44 DY1-TDR-1-3072 $2,866 $4,585 $4,983 

30 66 29 1/4 108 41 DY1-TDR-1-3066 $2,771 $4,351 $4,714 

30 60 29 1/4 99 37 DY1-TDR-1-3060 $2,677 $4,109 $4,440 

30 54 29 1/4 91 33 DY1-TDR-1-3054 $2,620 $3,914 $4,210 

24 78 29 1/4 104 39 DY1-TDR-1-2478 $2,722 $4,210 $4,558 

24 72 29 1/4 98 36 DY1-TDR-1-2472 $2,633 $4,008 $4,328 

24 66 29 1/4 91 33 DY1-TDR-1-2466 $2,565 $3,824 $4,115 

24 60 29 1/4 84 30 DY1-TDR-1-2460 $2,498 $3,645 $3,908 

24 54 29 1/4 78 27 DY1-TDR-1-2454 $2,431 $3,461 $3,702 

24 48 29 1/4 71 24 DY1-TDR-1-2448 $2,363 $3,281 $3,494 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 leg finish - specify Arctic Silver or Bright White (no upcharge),  

Polished Aluminum, add $493 list upcharge per table
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 leveling glides
•	 non-locking casters available on front legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 non-locking casters available on all four legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional partial modesty panel available, specify species/finish or paint finish when 

ordering; see page 273 for list upcharge (wood modesty panel must match wood top 
when specified)

•	 privacy screen available see pages 382-383
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 NOTE: casters, grommets or privacy screen not available on glass tops

Table Desk

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model Wood

Clear
Glass

Back 
Painted
Glass➊
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36 78 29 1/4 140 57 DY1-TDB-1-3678 $3,303 $5,542 $6,057 

36 72 29 1/4 129 52 DY1-TDB-1-3672 $3,180 $5,246 $5,721 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 leg finish - specify Arctic Silver or Bright White (no upcharge),  

Polished Aluminum, add $493 list upcharge per table
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 leveling glides
•	 non-locking casters available on front legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 non-locking casters available on all four legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional partial modesty panel available, specify species/finish or paint finish 

when ordering; see page 273 for list upcharge (wood modesty panel must match 
wood top when specified)

•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 NOTE: casters, grommets or privacy screen not available on glass tops

Bow Table Desk

60 60 29 1/4 169 72 DY8-MTL-1-0060 $2,934 $5,172 $5,688 

54 54 29 1/4 141 59 DY8-MTL-1-0054 $2,799 $4,658 $5,090 

48 48 29 1/4 118 47 DY8-MTL-1-0048 $2,665 $4,098 $4,428 

•	 leg finish - specify Arctic Silver or Bright White (no upcharge),  
Polished Aluminum, add $493 list upcharge per table

•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 leveling glides
•	 non-locking casters available on all four legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 NOTE: casters not available on glass tops

Round Table Desk

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top (see page 275)
➍	Leg Color (see page 275)

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model Wood

Clear
Glass

Back 
Painted
Glass➊
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60 60 29 1/4 298 72 DY8-MTL-CS-6060 $4,120 

54 54 29 1/4 274 59 DY8-MTL-CS-5454 $3,986 

48 48 29 1/4 253 47 DY8-MTL-CS-4848 $3,852 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Square Fixed Height Meeting 
Table

36 72 29 1/4 179 52 DY1-TDB-CS-3672 $4,400 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Bow Fixed Height Table Desk

36 72 29 1/4 179 52 DY1-TDR-CS-3672 $4,177 

34 60 29 1/4 159 42 DY1-TDR-CS-3460 $3,896 

34 54 29 1/4 148 38 DY1-TDR-CS-3454 $3,841 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Fixed Height Table Desk

60 60 29 1/4 293 72 DY8-MTL-CS-0060 $4,154 

54 54 29 1/4 269 59 DY8-MTL-CS-0054 $4,020 

48 48 29 1/4 248 47 DY8-MTL-CS-0048 $3,886 

•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Round Fixed Height Meeting 
Table

36 72 Adj. 219 53 DY1-TDB-AP-3672 $6,376 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Bow Adjustable Height Table
Desk

36 72 Adj. 219 53 DY1-TDR-AP-3672 $6,153 

34 60 Adj. 199 42 DY1-TDR-AP-3460 $5,873 

34 54 Adj. 188 38 DY1-TDR-AP-3454 $5,816 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Adjustable Height Table Desk
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Description D W H
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60 60 Adj. 329 73 DY8-MTL-AP-6060 $6,097 

54 54 Adj. 304 59 DY8-MTL-AP-5454 $5,962 

48 48 Adj. 283 47 DY8-MTL-AP-4848 $5,828 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Square Adjustable Height
Meeting Table

60 60 Adj. 324 73 DY8-MTL-AP-0060 $6,130 

54 54 Adj. 299 59 DY8-MTL-AP-0054 $5,995 

48 48 Adj. 278 47 DY8-MTL-AP-0048 $5,861 

•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment
•	  maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Round Adjustable Height
Meeting Table

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top (see page 275)
➍	Color for Chassis (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Leg/Base Color (see page 275)

30 30 Adj. 42 19 DY8-JDF-AP-3030 $2,503 

24 24 Adj. 34 13 DY8-JDF-AP-2424 $2,215 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 non-locking casters
•	 pneumatic height adjustment
•	 29"-39" height adjustment
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Squircle Adjustable Height
Table

36 36 Adj. 46 27 DY8-JDF-AP-0036 $2,520 

30 30 Adj. 39 19 DY8-JDF-AP-0030 $2,416 

•	 non-locking casters
•	 pneumatic height adjustment
•	 29"- 39" height adjustment
•	 maximum weight rating 140 lbs. (evenly distributed load)

Round Adjustable Height
Table
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CU
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iXY

36 78 29 1/4 139 57 DY1-TDR-PV-3678R $3,012 

36 78 29 1/4 139 57 DY1-TDR-PV-3678L $3,012 

36 72 29 1/4 129 52 DY1-TDR-PV-3672R $2,889 

36 72 29 1/4 129 52 DY1-TDR-PV-3672L $2,889 

36 66 29 1/4 130 48 DY1-TDR-PV-3666R $2,799 

36 66 29 1/4 130 48 DY1-TDR-PV-3666L $2,799 

30 78 29 1/4 122 48 DY1-TDR-PV-3078R $2,911 

30 78 29 1/4 122 48 DY1-TDR-PV-3078L $2,911 

30 72 29 1/4 114 44 DY1-TDR-PV-3072R $2,799 

30 72 29 1/4 114 44 DY1-TDR-PV-3072L $2,799 

30 66 29 1/4 106 41 DY1-TDR-PV-3066R $2,705 

30 66 29 1/4 106 41 DY1-TDR-PV-3066L $2,705 

30 60 29 1/4 98 37 DY1-TDR-PV-3060R $2,610 

30 60 29 1/4 98 37 DY1-TDR-PV-3060L $2,610 

30 54 29 1/4 89 33 DY1-TDR-PV-3054R $2,553 

30 54 29 1/4 89 33 DY1-TDR-PV-3054L $2,553 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 use with secondary height pedestal or credenza
•	 three legs
•	 leg finish - specify Arctic Silver or Bright White (no upcharge),  

Polished Aluminum, add $493 list upcharge per table
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 non-locking casters
•	 optional leveling glides available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional partial modesty panel available, specify species/finish or paint finish 

when ordering; see page 273 for list upcharge (wood modesty panel must match 
wood top when specified)

•	 privacy screen available see page 272
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263

Pedestal Supported Pivoting
Wood Table Desk

left shown
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36 78 29 1/4 137 57 DY1-TDR-PG-3678R $5,933 

36 78 29 1/4 137 57 DY1-TDR-PG-3678L $5,933 

36 72 29 1/4 128 52 DY1-TDR-PG-3672R $5,548 

36 72 29 1/4 128 52 DY1-TDR-PG-3672L $5,548 

36 66 29 1/4 119 48 DY1-TDR-PG-3666R $4,955 

36 66 29 1/4 119 48 DY1-TDR-PG-3666L $4,955 

30 78 29 1/4 119 48 DY1-TDR-PG-3078R $5,207 

30 78 29 1/4 119 48 DY1-TDR-PG-3078L $5,207 

30 72 29 1/4 112 44 DY1-TDR-PG-3072R $4,955 

30 72 29 1/4 112 44 DY1-TDR-PG-3072L $4,955 

30 66 29 1/4 104 41 DY1-TDR-PG-3066R $4,831 

30 66 29 1/4 104 41 DY1-TDR-PG-3066L $4,831 

30 60 29 1/4 96 37 DY1-TDR-PG-3060R $4,709 

30 60 29 1/4 96 37 DY1-TDR-PG-3060L $4,709 

30 54 29 1/4 89 33 DY1-TDR-PG-3054R $4,568 

30 54 29 1/4 89 33 DY1-TDR-PG-3054L $4,568 

•	 use with secondary height pedestal or credenza
•	 back painted glass
•	 three legs
•	 leg finish - specify Arctic Silver or Bright White (no upcharge),  

Polished Aluminum, add $493 list upcharge per table
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 leveling glides
•	 optional partial modesty panel available, specify species/finish or paint finish 

when ordering; see page 273 for list upcharge

Pedestal Supported Pivoting
Glass Table Desk

left shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top (see page 275)
➍	Leg Color (see page 275)

Excluded from GSA Contract
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iXY

36 78 29 1/4 139 57 DY1-TDR-FX-3678R $2,978 $5,732 
36 78 29 1/4 139 57 DY1-TDR-FX-3678L $2,978 $5,732 
36 72 29 1/4 129 52 DY1-TDR-FX-3672R $2,856 $5,396 
36 72 29 1/4 129 52 DY1-TDR-FX-3672L $2,856 $5,396 
36 66 29 1/4 122 48 DY1-TDR-FX-3666R $2,766 $5,095 
36 66 29 1/4 122 48 DY1-TDR-FX-3666L $2,766 $5,095 

30 78 29 1/4 131 48 DY1-TDR-FX-3078R $2,878 $5,167 
30 78 29 1/4 131 48 DY1-TDR-FX-3078L $2,878 $5,167 
30 72 29 1/4 114 44 DY1-TDR-FX-3072R $2,766 $4,882 
30 72 29 1/4 114 44 DY1-TDR-FX-3072L $2,766 $4,882 
30 66 29 1/4 126 41 DY1-TDR-FX-3066R $2,672 $4,612 
30 66 29 1/4 126 41 DY1-TDR-FX-3066L $2,672 $4,612 
30 60 29 1/4 98 37 DY1-TDR-FX-3060R $2,576 $4,339 
30 60 29 1/4 98 37 DY1-TDR-FX-3060L $2,576 $4,339 
30 54 29 1/4 95 33 DY1-TDR-FX-3054R $2,520 $4,109 
30 54 29 1/4 95 33 DY1-TDR-FX-3054L $2,520 $4,109 

24 78 29 1/4 102 39 DY1-TDR-FX-2478R $2,620 $4,456 
24 78 29 1/4 102 39 DY1-TDR-FX-2478L $2,620 $4,456 
24 72 29 1/4 96 36 DY1-TDR-FX-2472R $2,531 $4,226 
24 72 29 1/4 96 36 DY1-TDR-FX-2472L $2,531 $4,226 
24 66 29 1/4 89 33 DY1-TDR-FX-2466R $2,464 $4,014 
24 66 29 1/4 89 33 DY1-TDR-FX-2466L $2,464 $4,014 
24 60 29 1/4 82 30 DY1-TDR-FX-2460R $2,397 $3,807 
24 60 29 1/4 82 30 DY1-TDR-FX-2460L $2,397 $3,807 
24 54 29 1/4 76 27 DY1-TDR-FX-2454R $2,329 $3,600 
24 54 29 1/4 76 27 DY1-TDR-FX-2454L $2,329 $3,600 
24 48 29 1/4 69 24 DY1-TDR-FX-2448R $2,262 $3,393 
24 48 29 1/4 69 24 DY1-TDR-FX-2448L $2,262 $3,393 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 use with secondary height pedestal or credenza
•	 three legs with leveling glides
•	 leg finish - specify Arctic Silver or Bright White (no upcharge) 

Polished Aluminum, add $493 list upcharge per table
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 optional partial modesty panel available, specify species/finish or paint finish when ordering; 

see page 273 for list upcharge (wood modesty panel must match wood top when specified)
•	 privacy screen available see page 272
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 NOTE: grommets not available on glass tops

Pedestal Supported Fixed Table
Desk with Three Legs

left shown
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36 78 29 1/4 137 57 DY1-LRR-1-3678R $2,911 $5,665 
36 78 29 1/4 137 57 DY1-LRR-1-3678L $2,911 $5,665 
36 72 29 1/4 120 52 DY1-LRR-1-3672R $2,789 $5,329 
36 72 29 1/4 120 52 DY1-LRR-1-3672L $2,789 $5,329 
36 66 29 1/4 121 48 DY1-LRR-1-3666R $2,699 $5,027 
36 66 29 1/4 121 48 DY1-LRR-1-3666L $2,699 $5,027 

30 78 29 1/4 121 48 DY1-LRR-1-3078R $2,812 $5,100 
30 78 29 1/4 121 48 DY1-LRR-1-3078L $2,812 $5,100 
30 72 29 1/4 113 44 DY1-LRR-1-3072R $2,699 $4,814 
30 72 29 1/4 113 44 DY1-LRR-1-3072L $2,699 $4,814 
30 66 29 1/4 105 41 DY1-LRR-1-3066R $2,605 $4,545 
30 66 29 1/4 105 41 DY1-LRR-1-3066L $2,605 $4,545 
30 60 29 1/4 96 37 DY1-LRR-1-3060R $2,508 $4,272 
30 60 29 1/4 96 37 DY1-LRR-1-3060L $2,508 $4,272 
30 54 29 1/4 88 33 DY1-LRR-1-3054R $2,452 $4,042 
30 54 29 1/4 88 33 DY1-LRR-1-3054L $2,452 $4,042 

24 78 29 1/4 101 39 DY1-LRR-1-2478R $2,553 $4,389 
24 78 29 1/4 101 39 DY1-LRR-1-2478L $2,553 $4,389 
24 72 29 1/4 94 36 DY1-LRR-1-2472R $2,464 $4,160 
24 72 29 1/4 94 36 DY1-LRR-1-2472L $2,464 $4,160 
24 66 29 1/4 88 33 DY1-LRR-1-2466R $2,397 $3,948 
24 66 29 1/4 88 33 DY1-LRR-1-2466L $2,397 $3,948 
24 60 29 1/4 80 30 DY1-LRR-1-2460R $2,329 $3,740 
24 60 29 1/4 80 30 DY1-LRR-1-2460L $2,329 $3,740 
24 54 29 1/4 74 27 DY1-LRR-1-2454R $2,262 $3,533 
24 54 29 1/4 74 27 DY1-LRR-1-2454L $2,262 $3,533 
24 48 29 1/4 67 24 DY1-LRR-1-2448R $2,195 $3,326 
24 48 29 1/4 67 24 DY1-LRR-1-2448L $2,195 $3,326 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 use with secondary height pedestal or credenza
•	 two legs with leveling glides
•	 leg finish - specify Arctic Silver or Bright White (no upcharge) 

Polished Aluminum, add $470 list upcharge per table
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 optional partial modesty panel available, specify species/finish or paint finish when ordering; 

see page 273 for list upcharge (wood modesty panel must match wood top when specified)
•	 privacy screen available see page 272
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 NOTE: grommets not available on glass tops

Pedestal Supported Fixed Table
Desk with Two Legs

left shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top (see page 275)
➍	Leg Color (see page 275)
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24 45 25 3/4 225 23 DY6-TFH-AS-2445R $6,874 

24 45 25 3/4 225 23 DY6-TFH-AS-2445L $6,874 

•	 30" square flush adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 36"w hinged door compartment
•	 9"w open equipment storage
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 soft close doors
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, LC2; left unit RS1, RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 overall dimension: 34" x 45"

Technology Pedestal with Flush
Adjustable Height Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown
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24 45 25 3/4 225 23 DY6-TCH-AS-2445R $6,874 

24 45 25 3/4 225 23 DY6-TCH-AS-2445L $6,874 

•	 30" square cantilevered adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 36"w hinged door compartment
•	 9"w open equipment storage
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 soft close doors
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10", side of cabinet 9"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, LC2; left unit RS1, RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 overall dimension: 34" x 54"

Technology Pedestal with
Cantilevered Adjustable Height 
Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Tops/ Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Tops/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Tops/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 45 25 3/4 260 23 DY6-TFP-AS-2445R $7,222 

24 45 25 3/4 260 23 DY6-TFP-AS-2445L $7,222 

•	 30" square flush adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 18"w utility/box/file pedestal
•	 soft close drawers and door
•	 locking drawers
•	 18"w hinged door
•	 9"w open equipment storage
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 utility/technology/file pedestal available in place of utility/box/file pedestal, specify 

when ordering; no upcharge
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, LC2; left unit RS1, RC2 

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 overall dimension: 34" x 45"

Technology Pedestal with Flush
Adjustable Height Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown
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24 45 25 3/4 260 23 DY6-TCP-AS-2445R $7,222 

24 45 25 3/4 260 23 DY6-TCP-AS-2445L $7,222 

•	 30" square cantilevered adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 18"w utility/box/file pedestal
•	 soft close drawers and door
•	 locking drawers
•	 18"w hinged door
•	 9"w open equipment storage
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10", side of cabinet 9"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 utility/technology/file pedestal available in place of utility/box/file pedestal, specify when 

ordering; no upcharge
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, LC2; left unit RS1, RC2 

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 overall dimension: 34" x 54"

Technology Pedestal with
Cantilevered Adjustable Height
Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Tops/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Tops/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Tops/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TFS-AS-2472R $7,613 

24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TFS-AS-2472L $7,613 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TFS-AS-2460R $7,456 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TFS-AS-2460L $7,456 

•	 30" square flush adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 single sliding door
•	 hinged door concealing lift
•	 adjustable shelves
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional pullout equipment tray available, specify and add $239 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 72"w spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, RC2 

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 60"w spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, RC2		

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 DY6-TFS-AS-2472R and DY6-TFS-AS-2472L overall dimension: 34" x 72"
•	 DY6-TFS-AS-2460R and DY6-TFS-AS-2460L overall dimension: 34" x 60"

Sliding Door Technology
Credenza with Flush Adjustable
Height Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown
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24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TCS-AS-2472R $7,613 

24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TCS-AS-2472L $7,613 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TCS-AS-2460R $7,456 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TCS-AS-2460L $7,456 

•	 30" square cantilevered adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 single sliding door
•	 hinged door concealing lift
•	 adjustable shelves
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10", side of cabinet 9"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional pullout equipment tray available, specify and add $239 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, RC2	

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 DY6-TCS-AS-2472R and DY6-TCS-AS-2472L overall dimension: 34" x 81"
•	 DY6-TCS-AS-2460R and DY6-TCS-AS-2460L overall dimension: 34" x 69"

Sliding Door Technology
Credenza with Cantilevered
Adjustable Height Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Tops/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Tops/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Tops/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TFC-AS-2472R $8,038 

24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TFC-AS-2472L $8,038 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TFC-AS-2460R $7,927 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TFC-AS-2460L $7,927 

•	 30" square flush adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 18"w utility/box/file pedestal
•	 soft close drawers and door
•	 locking drawers
•	 18"w hinged door compartment with one fixed shelf
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10"
•	 -2472 open equipment storage: 36"w
•	 -2460 open equipment storage: 24"w
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 utility/technology/file pedestal available in place of utility/box/file pedestal, specify when 

ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional pullout equipment tray available, specify and add $239 list
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 72"w spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, RC2 

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 60"w spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, RC2 		

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 DY6-TFC-AS-2472R and DY6-TFC-AS-2472L overall dimension: 34" x 72"
•	 DY6-TFC-AS-2460R and DY6-TFC-AS-2460L overall dimension: 34" x 60"

Utility/Box/File - Hinged Door
Technology Credenza with Flush
Adjustable Height Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown
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24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TCC-AS-2472R $8,038 

24 72 25 3/4 323 35 DY6-TCC-AS-2472L $8,038 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TCC-AS-2460R $7,927 

24 60 25 3/4 290 30 DY6-TCC-AS-2460L $7,927 

•	 30" square cantilevered adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 18"w utility/box/file pedestal
•	 soft close drawers and door
•	 locking drawers
•	 18"w hinged door compartment with one fixed shelf
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10", side of cabinet 9"
•	 -2472 open equipment storage: 36"w
•	 -2460 open equipment storage: 24"w
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 utility/technology/file pedestal available in place of utility/box/file pedestal, specify when 

ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional pullout equipment tray available, specify and add $239 list
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, RC2   

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 DY6-TCC-AS-2472R and DY6-TCC-AS-2472L overall dimension: 34" x 81"
•	 DY6-TCC-AS-2460R and DY6-TCC-AS-2460L overall dimension: 34" x 69"

Utility/Box/File - Hinged Door
Technology Credenza with
Cantilevered Adjustable Height
Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Tops/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Tops/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Tops/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 36 25 3/4 208 19 DY6-DCP-AS-2436R $5,861 

24 36 25 3/4 208 19 DY6-DCP-AS-2436L $5,861 

•	 30" square cantilevered adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 18"w utility/box/file pedestal
•	 soft close drawers and door
•	 locking drawers
•	 18"w hinged door compartment
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10", side of cabinet 9"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 overall dimension: 34" x 45"

Utility/Box/File - Hinged Door
Pedestal with Cantilevered
Adjustable Height Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown
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24 36 25 3/4 184 19 DY6-HCH-AS-2436R $5,492 

24 36 25 3/4 184 19 DY6-HCH-AS-2436L $5,492 

•	 30" square cantilevered adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 vertical divider
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10", side of cabinet 9"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when 

ordering; no upcharge
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 overall dimension: 34" x 45"

Hinged Door Pedestal with
Cantilevered Adjustable Height
Worksurface

right shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Tops/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Tops/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Tops/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 72 25 3/4 285 35 DY2-SFC-AS-2472R $7,255 

24 72 25 3/4 285 35 DY2-SFC-AS-2472L $7,255 

24 60 25 3/4 276 30 DY2-SFC-AS-2460R $7,030 

24 60 25 3/4 276 30 DY2-SFC-AS-2460L $7,030 

•	 30" square flush adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 single sliding door
•	 hinged door concealing lift
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 72" wide spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, RC2 

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 60" wide spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, LC2; left unit RS1, R24, RC2		

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 DY2-SFC-AS-2472R and DY2-SFC-AS-2472L overall dimension: 34" x 72"
•	 DY2-SFC-AS-2460R and DY2-SFC-AS-2460L overall dimension: 34" x 60"

Sliding Door Storage Credenza
with Flush Adjustable Height
Worksurface

24 72 25 3/4 285 35 DY2-SCC-AS-2472R $7,255 

24 72 25 3/4 285 35 DY2-SCC-AS-2472L $7,255 

24 60 25 3/4 276 30 DY2-SCC-AS-2460R $7,030 

24 60 25 3/4 276 30 DY2-SCC-AS-2460L $7,030 

•	 30" square cantilevered adjustable height worksurface
•	 height range: 29¾"-42¼"
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 single sliding door
•	 hinged door concealing lift
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 worksurface overhangs front of cabinet 10", side of cabinet 9"
•	 optional 30" round adjustable height worksurface available, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 spindle plate location: right LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2; left RS1, R24, R30, R36, RC2		

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)
•	 DY2-SCC-AS-2472R and DY2-SCC-AS-2472L overall dimension: 34" x 81"
•	 DY2-SCC-AS-2460R and DY2-SCC-AS-2460L overall dimension: 34" x 69"

Sliding Door Storage Credenza
with Cantilevered Adjustable
Height Worksurface

Secondary Height

right shown

right shown
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24 36 25 3/4 152 16 DY6-TPD-1S-2436R $3,835 

24 36 25 3/4 152 16 DY6-TPD-1S-2436L $3,835 

24 27 25 3/4 114 13 DY6-TPD-1S-2427R $3,723 

24 27 25 3/4 114 13 DY6-TPD-1S-2427L $3,723 

•	 utility/box/file pedestal, 18"w
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one fixed shelf
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2436 open equipment storage, 18"w
•	 -2427 open equipment storage, 9"w
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 36"w spindle plate location: right unit LS1, LC2, RC2; left unit RS1, RC2, LC2 (see pages 266-267 to 

determine location)
•	 27"w spindle plate location: right unit LS1, LC2; left unit RS1, RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Utility/Box/File Technology
Pedestal

24 45 25 3/4 190 20 DY6-TPD-1S-2445R $3,919 

24 45 25 3/4 190 20 DY6-TPD-1S-2445L $3,919 

24 39 25 3/4 165 18 DY6-TPD-1S-2439R $3,863 

24 39 25 3/4 165 18 DY6-TPD-1S-2439L $3,863 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one fixed shelf
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 open equipment storage, 9"w
•	 -2445 utility/box/file, 36"w
•	 -2439 utility/box/file, 30"w
•	 utility/technology/file pedestal available in place of utility/box/file pedestal, specify when 

ordering; no upcharge
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, LC2 or RC2; left unit RS1, LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Utility/Box/Lateral File           
Technology Pedestal

Secondary Height

right shown

right shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Tops/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Tops/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Tops/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 72 25 3/4 285 32 DY6-TCR-1S-2472R $4,612 

24 72 25 3/4 285 32 DY6-TCR-1S-2472L $4,612 

24 60 25 3/4 275 27 DY6-TCR-1S-2460R $4,462 

24 60 25 3/4 275 27 DY6-TCR-1S-2460L $4,462 
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one fixed shelf
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2472 open equipment storage, 36"w
•	 -2472 utility/box/file, 36"w
•	 -2460 open equipment storage, 30"w
•	 -2460 utility/box/file, 30"w
•	 utility/technology/file pedestal available in place of utility/box/file pedestal, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional pullout equipment tray available, specify and add $239 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2 or RC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, 

RC2 or LC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Utility/Box/File Technology
Credenza

24 72 25 3/4 285 32 DY6-TCR-SS-2472R $4,703 

24 72 25 3/4 285 32 DY6-TCR-SS-2472L $4,703 

24 60 25 3/4 275 27 DY6-TCR-SS-2460R $4,630 

24 60 25 3/4 275 27 DY6-TCR-SS-2460L $4,630 
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 single sliding door
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 one fixed shelf
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 optional pullout equipment tray available, specify and add $239 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, LC2 or RC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, 

RC2 or LC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Sliding Door Technology
Credenza

24 90 25 3/4 356 40 DY6-TCR-1S-2490R $6,550 

24 90 25 3/4 356 40 DY6-TCR-1S-2490L $6,550 
•	 two utility/box/file pedestals, 30"
•	 one open equipment storage, 30"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one fixed shelf
•	 ventilated removable back panel
•	 surface power unit
•	 pullout power unit
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 utility/technology/file available in center section in place of utility/box/file pedestal, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 optional pullout equipment tray available, specify and add $239 list
•	 no surface power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $370 list
•	 no pullout power unit, indicate when ordering and deduct $350 list
•	 spindle plate location: right unit LS1, L24, L30, L36, RC2 or LC2; left unit RS1, R24, R30, R36, 

LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Utility/Box/File Technology
Credenza

Secondary Height

right shown

right shown

right shown
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24 18 25 3/4 101 9 DY6-PUT-1S-2418 $1,876 

24 16 25 3/4 87 8 DY6-PUT-1S-2416 $1,792 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 spindle plate location: LS1, RS1, LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Utility/Box/File Pedestal

24 18 25 3/4 79 9 DY6-HDT-1S-2418R $1,485 

24 18 25 3/4 79 9 DY6-HDT-1S-2418L $1,485 

24 16 25 3/4 72 8 DY6-HDT-1S-2416R $1,396 

24 16 25 3/4 72 8 DY6-HDT-1S-2416L $1,396 

•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 spindle plate location: LS1, RS1, LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Hinged Door Pedestal

24 36 25 3/4 169 16 DY6-FPB-1S-2436 $2,217 

24 30 25 3/4 141 14 DY6-FPB-1S-2430 $2,073 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 spindle plate location: LS1, RS1, LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Utility/Box/Lateral File
Pedestal

24 36 25 3/4 134 16 DY6-HDT-1S-2436 $1,983 

24 30 25 3/4 116 14 DY6-HDT-1S-2430 $1,938 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 spindle plate location: LS1, RS1, LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Hinged Door Pedestal

Secondary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 36 25 3/4 152 16 DY6-FLO-1S-2436 $1,955 

24 30 25 3/4 130 14 DY6-FLO-1S-2430 $1,871 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawer
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 DY6-FLO-1S-2436 opening dimensions: 34 1/2"w x 9 5/16"h
•	 DY6-FLO-1S-2430 opening dimensions: 28 1/2"w x 9 5/16"h
•	 spindle plate location: LS1, RS1, LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Open Lateral File Pedestal

24 72 25 3/4 323 32 DY2-DST-1S-2472 $3,998 

24 60 25 3/4 270 27 DY2-DST-1S-2460 $3,919 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2472 two utility/box/file laterals, 36"w
•	 -2460 two utility/box/file laterals, 30"w
•	 spindle plate location: LS1, RS1, LC2 or RC2 (see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Utility/Box/Lateral File Credenza

24 72 25 3/4 173 32 DY2-DSS-1S-2472 $3,466 

24 60 25 3/4 156 27 DY2-DSS-1S-2460 $3,388 

•	 single sliding door
•	 one adjustable shelf per compartment
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 adjustable leveler/glides
•	 spindle plate location: LS1, RS1, L24, L30, L36, R24, R30, R36, LC2 or RC2 

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)

Sliding Door Storage Credenza

24 72 3 80 7 DY7-WTR-1-2472 $2,195 

24 66 3 74 6 DY7-WTR-1-2466 $2,156 

24 63 3 70 6 DY7-WTR-1-2463 $2,117 

24 60 3 67 6 DY7-WTR-1-2460 $2,083 

24 54 3 60 5 DY7-WTR-1-2454 $1,983 

24 51 3 57 5 DY7-WTR-1-2451 $1,948 

24 48 3 56 5 DY7-WTR-1-2448 $1,927 

•	 use to span between secondary height units with tops
•	 top should be 18" larger than the kneespace required
•	 shaped all sides
•	 spindles inset from edge of top to center of spindle: 6 1/8"
•	 rail finish - specify Arctic Silver (ASL), Bright White (BWH), no upcharge or 

Polished Aluminum (PAM), add $347 list upcharge per table
•	 grommets not available

Rectangular Top with Rails

24 18 25 3/4 102 9 DY6-MBP-1-2418 $2,033 

24 16 25 3/4 94 8 DY6-MBP-1-2416 $1,948 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 non-locking casters

Utility/Box/File Mobile Pedestal

Secondary Height
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24 18 25 91 8 DY7-PUN-1S-2418 $1,669 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see page 307

Utility/Box/File Pedestal
without Top

24 18 25 69 8 DY7-HDN-1S-2418R $1,271 

24 18 25 69 8 DY7-HDN-1S-2418L $1,271 

•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 modular top required, see page 307

Hinged Door Pedestal without
Top

24 36 25 144 16 DY7-FPB-1S-2436 $2,083 

24 30 25 125 13 DY7-FPB-1S-2430 $1,881 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see page 307

Utility/Box/Lateral File without
Top

24 36 25 114 16 DY7-HDN-1S-2436 $1,859 

24 30 25 99 13 DY7-HDN-1S-2430 $1,809 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 modular top required, see page 307

Hinged Door Pedestal without
Top

Modular - Secondary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
➏	Apron Rail color
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24 36 25 131 16 DY7-FLO-1S-2436 $1,881 

24 30 25 112 13 DY7-FLO-1S-2430 $1,692 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawer
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 DY7-FLO-1S-2436 opening dimensions: 34 1/2"w x 9 5/16"h
•	 DY7-FLO-1S-2430 opening dimensions: 28 1/2"w x 9 5/16"h
•	 modular top required, see page 307

Open Lateral File Pedestal
without Top

24 72 25 283 31 DY7-DST-1S-2472 $3,762 

24 60 25 236 26 DY7-DST-1S-2460 $3,694 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2472 two utility/box/file laterals, 36"w
•	 -2460 two utility/box/file laterals, 30"w
•	 modular top required, see page 307

Utility/Box/Lateral File Credenza
without Top

24 72 25 201 31 DY7-DSS-1S-2472 $3,242 

24 60 25 167 26 DY7-DSS-1S-2460 $3,164 

•	 single sliding door
•	 one adjustable shelf per compartment
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see page 307

Sliding Door Storage Credenza
without Top

Modular - Secondary Height
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24 90  3/4 53 6 DY7-WTU-1S-2490 $1,613 

24 78  3/4 46 5 DY7-WTU-1S-2478 $1,266 

24 72  3/4 42 4 DY7-WTU-1S-2472 $1,082 

24 66  3/4 39 4 DY7-WTU-1S-2466 $953 

24 60  3/4 35 3 DY7-WTU-1S-2460 $931 

24 54  3/4 32 3 DY7-WTU-1S-2454 $908 

24 48  3/4 28 3 DY7-WTU-1S-2448 $885 

24 36  3/4 24 2 DY7-WTU-1S-2436 $864 

•	 use with secondary height storage pedestals and credenzas without tops or units 
that require a common top

•	 shaped front edge only
•	 spindle plate location: right LS1, RS1, L30, L36, R24, R30, R36, LC2 or RC2 

(see pages 266-267 to determine location)

	 Note:  Cannot be used to create an open kneespace

Secondary Height Modular Top

1 53 24 28 3 DY7-WMP-1S-5424 $1,098 

1 47 24 25 2 DY7-WMP-1S-4824 $1,087 

1 44 24 24 2 DY7-WMP-1S-4524 $1,076 

1 41 24 22 2 DY7-WMP-1S-4224 $1,064 

1 35 24 19 2 DY7-WMP-1S-3624 $1,053 

1 32 24 17 2 DY7-WMP-1S-3324 $1,043 

1 29 24 15 1 DY7-WMP-1S-3024 $1,030 

•	 use with secondary height storage and rectangular top with rails
•	 wire management space along top
•	  1/2" tolerance gap on each side
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Secondary Height Modesty 
Access Panel

Modular - Secondary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 18 29 1/4 110 10 DY6-PUT-1-2418 $1,961 

24 16 29 1/4 98 9 DY6-PUT-1-2416 $1,876 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Utility/Box/File Pedestal

24 18 29 1/4 108 10 DY6-PUT-M-2418 $1,961 

24 16 29 1/4 99 9 DY6-PUT-M-2416 $1,876 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

File/File Pedestal

24 18 29 1/4 88 10 DY6-HDT-1-2418R $1,569 

24 18 29 1/4 88 10 DY6-HDT-1-2418L $1,569 

24 16 29 1/4 80 9 DY6-HDT-1-2416R $1,478 

24 16 29 1/4 80 9 DY6-HDT-1-2416L $1,478 

•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list

Hinged Door Pedestal

24 36 29 1/4 162 18 DY6-FLO-1-2436 $1,988 

24 30 29 1/4 139 16 DY6-FLO-1-2430 $1,904 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawer
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 opening height: 12 ¼"

Open Lateral File Pedestal

24 36 29 1/4 176 18 DY6-FPB-1-2436 $2,436 

24 30 29 1/4 156 16 DY6-FPB-1-2430 $2,179 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Box/Box/Lateral File Pedestal

Primary Height
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24 36 29 1/4 178 18 DY6-FLS-1-2436 $2,436 

24 30 29 1/4 151 16 DY6-FLS-1-2430 $2,179 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Lateral File Pedestal

24 36 29 1/4 147 18 DY6-HDT-1-2436 $2,022 

24 30 29 1/4 128 16 DY6-HDT-1-2430 $1,977 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list

Hinged Door Pedestal

24 36 29 1/4 229 18 DY6-CDT-W-2436R $3,007 

24 36 29 1/4 229 18 DY6-CDT-W-2436L $3,007 

•	 2 box drawers, 18"w
•	 1 hinged door, 18"w
•	 1 lateral file, 36"w
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 top hinge door determines left or right
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list

Multi-File Pedestal

Primary Height

left shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 72 29 1/4 273 36 DY2-DSS-1-2472 $3,438 

24 60 29 1/4 241 30 DY2-DSS-1-2460 $3,349 

•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 single sliding door
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Sliding Door Storage Credenza

24 72 29 1/4 203 36 DY2-OCP-1-2472R $3,102 

24 72 29 1/4 203 36 DY2-OCP-1-2472L $3,102 

24 66 29 1/4 190 33 DY2-OCP-1-2466R $3,068 

24 66 29 1/4 190 33 DY2-OCP-1-2466L $3,068 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2472 box/box/file pedestal, 18"w
•	 -2466 box/box/file pedestal, 16"w
•	 kneespace height: 28"
•	 -2472 kneespace width: 52 7/8"
•	 -2466 kneespace width:49 7/8"
•	 removable access modesty panel available, specify and add $478 list
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263

Open Corner Box/Box/File 
Pedestal Credenza

24 90 29 1/4 265 45 DY2-OCL-1-2490R $4,339 

24 90 29 1/4 265 45 DY2-OCL-1-2490L $4,339 

24 72 29 1/4 241 36 DY2-OCL-1-2472R $3,438 

24 72 29 1/4 241 36 DY2-OCL-1-2472L $3,438 

•	 36" lateral file
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 kneespace height: 28"
•	 -2490 kneespace width: 52 7/8"
•	 -2472 kneespace width: 34 7/8"
•	 removable access modesty panel available, specify and add $478 list
•	 center grommet available, specify and add $85 list

Open Corner Lateral File
Credenza

24 72 29 1/4 362 36 DY2-DST-1-2472 $4,233 

24 60 29 1/4 316 30 DY2-DST-1-2460 $3,964 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2472 two file/file laterals, 36"w
•	 -2460 two file/file laterals, 30"w

Lateral File Credenza

Primary Height

left shown

left shown
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24 90 29 1/4 349 45 DY2-KSP-1-2490 $4,731 

•	 30" lateral files
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 kneespace height: 28"
•	 kneespace width: 30"
•	 removable access modesty panel available, specify and add $478 list
•	 center grommet available, specify and add $85 list

Kneespace Credenza

24 72 29 1/4 251 36 DY2-KSP-1-2472 $3,891 

24 66 29 1/4 236 33 DY2-KSP-1-2466 $3,612 

24 60 29 1/4 227 30 DY2-KSP-1-2460 $3,583 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2472 box/box/file pedestal, 18"w
•	 -2466 & -2460 box/box/file pedestal, 16"w
•	 kneespace height: 28"
•	 -2472 kneespace width: 36
•	 -2466 kneespace width: 35 1/8"
•	 -2460 kneespace width: 29 1/8"
•	 removable access modesty panel available, specify and add $478 list
•	 center grommet available, specify and add $85 list

Kneespace Credenza

Primary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 18 28 94 9 DY7-PUN-1-2418 $1,754 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see page 314

Box/Box/File Pedestal without 
Top

24 18 28 92 9 DY7-PUN-M-2418 $1,754 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 soft close drawers
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see page 314

File/File Pedestal without Top

24 18 28 71 9 DY7-HDN-1-2418R $1,160 

24 18 28 71 9 DY7-HDN-1-2418L $1,160 

•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 modular top required, see page 314

Hinged Door Pedestal without 
Top

24 36 28 131 18 DY7-FLO-1-2436 $1,933 

24 30 28 113 15 DY7-FLO-1-2430 $1,764 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawer
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 opening height: 12 ¼"
•	 modular top required, see page 314

Open Lateral File Pedestal 
without Top

24 36 28 145 18 DY7-FPB-1-2436 $2,184 

24 30 28 130 15 DY7-FPB-1-2430 $2,016 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see page 314

Utility/Box/Lateral File Pedestal 
without
Top

Modular - Primary Height
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24 36 28 147 18 DY7-FLS-1-2436 $2,184 

24 30 28 125 15 DY7-FLS-1-2430 $2,016 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see page 314

File/File Lateral Pedestal 
without Top

24 36 28 150 18 DY7-HDN-1-2436 $1,921 

24 30 28 102 15 DY7-HDN-1-2430 $1,821 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 modular top required, see page 314

Hinged Door Pedestal without 
Top

24 36 28 198 18 DY7-CDT-W-2436R $2,716 

24 36 28 198 18 DY7-CDT-W-2436L $2,716 

•	 2 box drawers, 18"
•	 1 hinged door, 18"
•	 1 lateral file, 36"
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 top hinge door determines left or right
•	 locking door available, specify and add $113 list
•	 modular top required, see page 314

Multi-File Pedestal without Top

Modular - Primary Height

left shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 72 28 215 35 DY7-DSS-1-2472 $3,080 

24 60 28 190 29 DY7-DSS-1-2460 $3,012 

•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 single sliding door
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 modular top required, see below

Sliding Door Storage Credenza 
without Top

24 72 28 301 35 DY7-DST-1-2472 $3,873 

24 60 28 265 29 DY7-DST-1-2460 $3,628 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 -2472 two file/file laterals, 36"w
•	 -2460 two file/file laterals, 30"w
•	 modular top required, see below

Lateral File Pedestal Credenza 
without Top

24 120 1 1/4 104 8 DY7-WTU-1-24120 $2,140 

24 117 1 1/4 101 8 DY7-WTU-1-24117 $2,106 

24 114 1 1/4 98 7 DY7-WTU-1-24114 $2,078 

24 111 1 1/4 96 7 DY7-WTU-1-24111 $2,010 

24 108 1 1/4 93 7 DY7-WTU-1-24108 $1,933 

24 105 1 1/4 91 7 DY7-WTU-1-24105 $1,888 

24 102 1 1/4 88 7 DY7-WTU-1-24102 $1,854 

24 99 1 1/4 86 6 DY7-WTU-1-2499 $1,741 

24 96 1 1/4 83 6 DY7-WTU-1-2496 $1,709 

24 93 1 1/4 50 6 DY7-WTU-1-2493 $1,675 

24 90 1 1/4 78 6 DY7-WTU-1-2490 $1,596 

24 87 1 1/4 75 6 DY7-WTU-1-2487 $1,445 

24 84 1 1/4 73 5 DY7-WTU-1-2484 $1,284 

24 81 1 1/4 70 5 DY7-WTU-1-2481 $2,140 

24 78 1 1/4 68 5 DY7-WTU-1-2478 $1,204 

24 72 1 1/4 63 5 DY7-WTU-1-2472 $1,071 

24 69 1 1/4 60 5 DY7-WTU-1-2469 $1,038 

24 66 1 1/4 57 4 DY7-WTU-1-2466 $970 

24 60 1 1/4 50 4 DY7-WTU-1-2460 $936 

24 54 1 1/4 48 4 DY7-WTU-1-2454 $903 

24 48 1 1/4 42 3 DY7-WTU-1-2448 $885 

24 36 1 1/4 21 2 DY7-WTU-1-2436 $869 

•	 use with primary height storage pedestals and credenzas without tops
•	 shaped front edge only

Primary Height Modular Top

Modular - Primary Height
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1 44 27 26 2 DY7-WMP-1-4527 $1,082 

1 41 27 25 2 DY7-WMP-1-4227 $1,071 

1 35 27 21 2 DY7-WMP-1-3627 $1,059 

1 32 27 20 2 DY7-WMP-1-3327 $1,048 

1 29 27 18 2 DY7-WMP-1-3027 $1,038 

•	 use with primary height storage
•	 wire management space along top
•	  1/2" tolerance gap on each side
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Primary Height Modesty Access 
Panel

24 24 28 48 12 DY7-WSE-1-2424R $869 

24 24 28 48 12 DY7-WSE-1-2424L $869 

24 18 28 42 9 DY7-WSE-1-2418R $841 

24 18 28 42 9 DY7-WSE-1-2418L $841 

•	 use to create modular open kneespace credenzas
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

L-Shaped End Panel

Modular - Primary Height

right shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 36 17 3/4 125 14 DY6-FLA-1-2436 $1,809 

•	 optional cushion
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawer
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Lateral File Bench $2,045 
$2,057 
$2,083 
$2,129 
$2,188 
$2,247 
$2,338 
$2,436 
$2,540 
$2,703 
$2,898 
$2,507 
$2,624 

24 30 17 3/4 106 12 DY6-FLA-1-2430 $1,741 

•	 optional cushion
•	 recessed pull standard, optional prism pull available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawer
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Lateral File Bench $1,966 
$1,979 
$2,005 
$2,051 
$2,111 
$2,168 
$2,259 
$2,358 
$2,462 
$2,624 
$2,820 
$2,430 
$2,546 

Bench Height

cushion optional

cushion optional
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24 72 17 3/4 216 27 DY6-FLA-1-2472 $3,264 

•	 optional cushions
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Lateral File Bench $3,585 
$3,605 
$3,647 
$3,721 
$3,814 
$3,908 
$4,054 
$4,210 
$4,378 
$4,638 
$4,951 
$4,325 
$4,512 

24 60 17 3/4 180 23 DY6-FLA-1-2460 $3,124 

•	 optional cushions
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 com ydg: 1 3/4

COM
A
B

COL/C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

L1
L2

Lateral File Bench $3,415 
$3,434 
$3,469 
$3,533 
$3,616 
$3,699 
$3,825 
$3,961 
$4,108 
$4,335 
$4,608 
$4,063 
$4,225 

Bench Height

cushion optional

cushion optional

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
➏	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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9 45 27 40 9 DY7-MWP-AT-0945 $1,769 

9 36 27 32 7 DY7-MWP-AT-0936 $1,675 

9 33 27 29 7 DY7-MWP-AT-0933 $1,580 

9 30 27 26 6 DY7-MWP-AT-0930 $1,530 

•	 use with secondary height storage and wall mounted storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 7"d accessory shelf
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for above the shelf, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with Accessory 
Shelf

9 45 27 42 9 DY7-MWP-FT-0945 $2,101 

9 36 27 33 7 DY7-MWP-FT-0936 $1,826 

9 33 27 31 7 DY7-MWP-FT-0933 $1,709 

9 30 27 28 6 DY7-MWP-FT-0930 $1,658 

•	 use with secondary height storage and wall mounted storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 shelf with two letter width file hanger openings
•	 silver file rods
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for above the shelf, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with File Shelf

Secondary Height
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15 45 44 84 22 DY7-MWP-ST-1545 $1,837 

15 36 44 67 18 DY7-MWP-ST-1536 $1,736 

15 33 44 61 16 DY7-MWP-ST-1533 $1,635 

15 30 44 56 15 DY7-MWP-ST-1530 $1,546 

•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 13 1/2"d shelf
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for below the shelf, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with Upper 
Shelf

15 45 44 88 22 DY7-MWP-AT-1545 $1,994 

15 36 44 71 18 DY7-MWP-AT-1536 $1,894 

15 33 44 65 16 DY7-MWP-AT-1533 $1,792 

15 30 44 59 15 DY7-MWP-AT-1530 $1,702 

•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 13 1/2"d upper shelf
•	 7"d lower accessory shelf
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for between the shelves, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with
Upper Shelf and Accessory Shelf

15 45 44 86 22 DY7-MWP-FT-1545 $2,319 

15 36 44 69 18 DY7-MWP-FT-1536 $2,055 

15 33 44 63 16 DY7-MWP-FT-1533 $1,904 

15 30 44 58 15 DY7-MWP-FT-1530 $1,866 

•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 13 1/2"d upper shelf
•	 lower shelf with two letter width file hanger openings
•	 silver file rods
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for between the shelves, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with Upper 
Shelf and File Shelf

Secondary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color (see page 275)
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2 36 44 10 4 DY7-TWP-1S-0236
•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

36"w Tackable Wall Panel $981 
$994 

$1,020 
$1,066 
$1,126 
$1,184 
$1,274 
$1,373 
$1,476 
$1,640 
$1,835 

2 45 44 12 5 DY7-TWP-1S-0245
•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg:1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

45"w Tackable Wall Panel $1,079 
$1,094 
$1,126 
$1,180 
$1,251 
$1,321 
$1,431 
$1,548 
$1,673 
$1,869 
$2,103 

Secondary Height
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2 33 44 10 4 DY7-TWP-1S-0233
•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4 

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

33"w Tackable Wall Panel $897 
$910 
$936 
$982 

$1,042 
$1,100 
$1,191 
$1,289 
$1,394 
$1,555 
$1,752 

Secondary Height

2 30 44 8 3 DY7-TWP-1S-0230
•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"w Tackable Wall Panel $800 
$811 
$832 
$868 
$914 
$962 

$1,035 
$1,113 
$1,196 
$1,327 
$1,483 

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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9 45 24 35 8 DY7-MWP-A1-0945 $1,769 

9 36 24 28 7 DY7-MWP-A1-0936 $1,675 

9 33 24 26 6 DY7-MWP-A1-0933 $1,580 

9 30 24 24 6 DY7-MWP-A1-0930 $1,530 

•	 use with primary height storage and wall mounted storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 7"d accessory shelf
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for above the shelf, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with Accessory 
Shelf

9 45 24 37 8 DY7-MWP-F1-0945 $2,083 

9 36 24 30 7 DY7-MWP-F1-0936 $1,809 

9 33 24 27 6 DY7-MWP-F1-0933 $1,692 

9 30 24 25 6 DY7-MWP-F1-0930 $1,642 

•	 use with primary height storage and wall mounted storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 shelf with two file hanger openings
•	 silver file rods
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for above the shelf, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with File Shelf

Primary Height
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15 45 41 78 20 DY7-MWP-S1-1545 $1,782 

15 36 41 62 16 DY7-MWP-S1-1536 $1,624 

15 33 41 57 15 DY7-MWP-S1-1533 $1,546 

15 30 41 55 14 DY7-MWP-S1-1530 $1,523 

•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 13 1/2"d shelf
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for below the shelf, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with Upper 
Shelf

15 45 41 93 20 DY7-MWP-F1-1545 $2,184 

15 36 41 74 16 DY7-MWP-F1-1536 $1,915 

15 33 41 68 15 DY7-MWP-F1-1533 $1,776 

15 30 41 62 14 DY7-MWP-F1-1530 $1,725 

•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 13 1/2"d upper shelf
•	 lower shelf with two file hanger openings
•	 silver file rods
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for between the shelves, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with Upper 
Shelf and File Shelf

15 45 41 78 20 DY7-MWP-A1-1545 $1,977 

15 36 41 62 16 DY7-MWP-A1-1536 $1,876 

15 33 41 57 15 DY7-MWP-A1-1533 $1,736 

15 30 41 52 14 DY7-MWP-A1-1530 $1,692 

•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 13 1/2"d upper shelf
•	 7"d lower accessory shelf
•	 valance available, see page 365 (specify valance rail when using next to other wall panels with shelves)
•	 Note: tackboard or magnetic markerboard may be ordered for between the shelves, see pages 328-334

Veneer Wall Panel with Upper 
Shelf and Accessory Shelf

Primary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), Walnut (WA1), 

or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color (see page 275)
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2 36 41 10 4 DY7-TWP-1-0236
•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

36"w Tackable Wall Panel $936 
$950 
$975 

$1,021 
$1,081 
$1,139 
$1,229 
$1,328 
$1,432 
$1,594 
$1,790 

2 45 41 12 5 DY7-TWP-1-0245
•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg:1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

45"w Tackable Wall Panel $1,022 
$1,040 
$1,070 
$1,125 
$1,195 
$1,265 
$1,375 
$1,491 
$1,617 
$1,812 
$2,047 

Primary Height
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2 33 41 9 4 DY7-TWP-1-0233
•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4 

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

33"w Tackable Wall Panel $851 
$866 
$892 
$937 
$997 

$1,055 
$1,146 
$1,244 
$1,348 
$1,511 
$1,706 

2 30 41 8 3 DY7-TWP-1-0230
•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"w Tackable Wall Panel $755 
$766 
$787 
$823 
$870 
$916 
$990 

$1,069 
$1,151 
$1,283 
$1,438 

Primary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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2 36 52 10 4 DY7-TWP-1T-0236
•	 use with bench height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

36"w Tackable Wall Panel $931 
$944 
$970 

$1,016 
$1,075 
$1,133 
$1,224 
$1,322 
$1,427 
$1,588 
$1,785 

2 45 52 12 5 DY7-TWP-1T-0245
•	 use with bench height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg:1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

45"w Tackable Wall Panel $1,134 
$1,151 
$1,181 
$1,236 
$1,307 
$1,377 
$1,487 
$1,604 
$1,729 
$1,925 
$2,158 

Bench Height



Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
Per Grade➊

IX
Y

iXY       327

iXY

2 33 52 10 4 DY7-TWP-1T-0233
•	 use with bench height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4 

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

33"w Tackable Wall Panel $859 
$871 
$897 
$943 

$1,002 
$1,060 
$1,151 
$1,250 
$1,354 
$1,516 
$1,712 

2 30 52 8 3 DY7-TWP-1T-0230
•	 use with bench height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 wall hung
•	 com ydg: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"w Tackable Wall Panel $777 
$789 
$809 
$845 
$893 
$939 

$1,013 
$1,090 
$1,173 
$1,305 
$1,461 

Bench Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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 3/4 45 12 1/4 46 1 DY9-WMB-1-1345
•	 use with 45"w secondary or primary height wall panels
•	 mounts above the accessory shelf
•	 must indicate model number to be used with
•	 must be factory installed
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

45"w Insert Tackboard $664 
$682 
$711 
$766 
$837 
$907 

$1,017 
$1,133 
$1,259 
$1,454 
$1,689 

 3/4 36 12 1/4 37 1 DY9-WMB-1-1336
•	 use with 36"w secondary or primary height wall panels
•	 mounts above the accessory shelf
•	 must indicate model number to be used with
•	 must be factory installed
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

36"w Insert Tackboard $595 
$609 
$634 
$680 
$738 
$797 
$887 
$986 

$1,090 
$1,253 
$1,448 
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 3/4 33 12 1/4 34 1 DY9-WMB-1-1333
•	 use with 33"w secondary or primary height wall panels
•	 mounts above the accessory shelf
•	 must indicate model number to be used with
•	 must be factory installed
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

33"w Insert Tackboard $545 
$557 
$583 
$630 
$689 
$747 
$838 
$936 

$1,041 
$1,202 
$1,399 

 3/4 30 12 1/4 31 1 DY9-WMB-1-1330
•	 use with 30"w secondary or primary height wall panels
•	 mounts above the accessory shelf
•	 must indicate model number to be used with
•	 must be factory installed
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"w Insert Tackboard $491 
$504 
$523 
$559 
$608 
$655 
$727 
$805 
$887 

$1,019 
$1,175 

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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 3/4 45 23 1/2 89 2 DY9-WMB-1-2445
•	 use with 45"w primary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

45"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$726 
$743 
$773 
$827 
$899 
$969 

$1,079 
$1,195 
$1,320 
$1,516 
$1,751 

 3/4 36 23 1/2 72 2 DY9-WMB-1-2436
•	 use with 36"w primary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

36"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$645 
$659 
$685 
$730 
$790 
$847 
$938 

$1,038 
$1,141 
$1,304 
$1,499 
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 3/4 33 23 1/2 65 1 DY9-WMB-1-2433
•	 use with 33"w primary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

33"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$583 
$597 
$623 
$668 
$728 
$787 
$877 
$975 

$1,080 
$1,241 
$1,438 

 3/4 30 23 1/2 59 1 DY9-WMB-1-2430
•	 use with 30"w primary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$520 
$530 
$551 
$588 
$635 
$683 
$755 
$834 
$915 

$1,047 
$1,202 

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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 3/4 45 26 1/2 100 2 DY9-WMB-1-2745
•	 use with 45"w secondary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

45"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$788 
$804 
$835 
$889 
$959 

$1,029 
$1,140 
$1,257 
$1,381 
$1,578 
$1,811 

 3/4 36 26 1/2 81 2 DY9-WMB-1-2736
•	 use with 36"w secondary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

36"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$706 
$721 
$746 
$792 
$850 
$909 

$1,000 
$1,098 
$1,202 
$1,365 
$1,560 
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 3/4 33 26 1/2 74 2 DY9-WMB-1-2733
•	 use with 33"w secondary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

33"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$645 
$659 
$685 
$730 
$790 
$847 
$938 

$1,038 
$1,141 
$1,304 
$1,499 

 3/4 30 26 1/2 67 2 DY9-WMB-1-2730
•	 use with 30"w secondary height wall panel
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 com: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"w Wall Panel Insert
Tackboard

$571 
$581 
$601 
$638 
$686 
$732 
$805 
$883 
$967 

$1,097 
$1,253 

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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 3/4 45 12 1/4 51 1 DY9-WMB-G-1345 $684 

 3/4 36 12 1/4 42 1 DY9-WMB-G-1336 $679 

 3/4 33 12 1/4 39 1 DY9-WMB-G-1333 $634 

 3/4 30 12 1/4 36 1 DY9-WMB-G-1330 $589 

•	 use with secondary and primary height wall panels
•	 mounts above the accessory shelf
•	 magnetic back painted white glass with markerboard and aluminum frame
•	 pack of 6 magnets included

12 1/4"h Magnetic Glass
Insert Markerboard

 3/4 45 23 1/2 94 2 DY9-WMB-G-2445 $1,328 

 3/4 36 23 1/2 77 2 DY9-WMB-G-2436 $1,082 
 3/4 33 23 1/2 70 1 DY9-WMB-G-2433 $1,025 
 3/4 30 23 1/2 64 1 DY9-WMB-G-2430 $970 

•	 use with primary height wall panels
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 magnetic back painted white glass with markerboard and aluminum frame
•	 pack of 6 magnets included

23 1/2"h Magnetic Glass
Insert Markerboard

 3/4 45 26 1/2 106 2 DY9-WMB-G-2745 $1,396 

 3/4 36 26 1/2 86 2 DY9-WMB-G-2736 $1,217 

 3/4 33 26 1/2 79 2 DY9-WMB-G-2733 $1,127 

 3/4 30 26 1/2 72 2 DY9-WMB-G-2730 $1,059 

•	 use with secondary height wall panels
•	 mounts below the shelf
•	 magnetic back painted white glass with markerboard and aluminum frame
•	 pack of 6 magnets included

26 1/2"h Magnetic Glass
Insert Markerboard
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15 36 40 116 16 DY5-TSS-1-1536 $3,074 

15 30 40 97 14 DY5-TSS-1-1530 $2,771 

•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 single sliding door
•	 two adjustable shelves each side
•	 optional back painted glass door with thin aluminum frame available, specify and add $813 list

40"h Sliding Door Storage
Tower

15 36 40 116 16 DY5-SWS-1-1536R $2,934 

15 36 40 116 16 DY5-SWS-1-1536L $2,934 

15 30 40 97 14 DY5-SWS-1-1530R $2,766 

15 30 40 97 14 DY5-SWS-1-1530L $2,766 

•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 two adjustable shelves in open compartment
•	 -1536 open compartment, 15"w
•	 -1530 open compartment, 9"w

40"h Side Wardrobe with Open 
Shelf

15 18 40 58 8 DY5-SWS-1-1518R $2,508 

15 18 40 58 8 DY5-SWS-1-1518L $2,508 

•	 use with primary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 two adjustable shelves in open compartment
•	 open compartment, 9"w

40"h Side Wardrobe with Open 
Shelf

Primary Height

left shown

left shown

To Order, Specify:
Markerboards
➊	Model Number

Storage Units
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Front Panel (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
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15 36 43 125 17 DY5-TST-1-1536 $3,359 

15 30 43 104 14 DY5-TST-1-1530 $3,157 

•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 single sliding door
•	 two adjustable shelves each side
•	 optional back painted glass door with thin aluminum frame available, specify and add $874 list

43"h Sliding Door Storage
Tower

15 36 43 125 17 DY5-SWT-1-1536R $2,991 

15 36 43 125 17 DY5-SWT-1-1536L $2,991 

15 30 43 104 14 DY5-SWT-1-1530R $2,945 

15 30 43 104 14 DY5-SWT-1-1530L $2,945 

•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 two adjustable shelves in open compartment
•	 -1536 open compartment, 15"w
•	 -1530 open compartment, 9"w

43"h Side Wardrobe with Open 
Shelf

15 18 43 63 9 DY5-SWT-1-1518R $2,620 

15 18 43 63 9 DY5-SWT-1-1518L $2,620 

•	 use with secondary height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 two adjustable shelves in open compartment
•	 open compartment, 9"w

43"h Side Wardrobe with Open 
Shelf

Secondary Height

left shown

left shown
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15 36 51 148 20 DY5-TSL-1-1536 $3,471 

15 30 51 123 17 DY5-TSL-1-1530 $3,254 

•	 use with bench height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 single sliding door
•	 two adjustable shelves each side
•	 optional back painted glass door with thin aluminum frame available, specify and add $1,038 list

51"h Sliding Door Storage Tower

15 36 51 148 20 DY5-SWL-1-1536R $3,097 

15 36 51 148 20 DY5-SWL-1-1536L $3,097 

15 30 51 123 17 DY5-SWL-1-1530R $3,024 

15 30 51 123 17 DY5-SWL-1-1530L $3,024 

•	 use with bench height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 two adjustable shelves in open compartment
•	 -1536 open compartment, 15"w
•	 -1530 open compartment, 9"w

51"h Side Wardrobe with Open 
Shelf

15 18 51 74 11 DY5-SWL-1-1518R $2,677 

15 18 51 74 11 DY5-SWL-1-1518L $2,677 

•	 use with bench height storage to achieve 69" overall height
•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 two adjustable shelves in open compartment
•	 open compartment, 9"w

51"h Side Wardrobe with Open 
Shelf

Bench Height

left shown

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Front Panel (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)

left shown
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15 90 43 214 42 DY4-BOS-1S-1590 $4,490 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify 

and add $1,837 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Six Doors

$6,290 
$6,312 
$6,353 
$6,428 
$6,521 
$6,615 
$6,760 
$6,916 
$7,084 
$7,344 
$7,656 

15 72 43 171 33 DY4-BOS-1S-1572 $3,735 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, 

specify and add $1,424 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$4,626 
$4,642 
$4,672 
$4,728 
$4,798 
$4,868 
$4,979 
$5,095 
$5,220 
$5,416 
$5,650 

15 66 43 157 31 DY4-BOS-1S-1566 $3,500 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, 

specify and add $1,306 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$4,295 
$4,312 
$4,342 
$4,397 
$4,468 
$4,538 
$4,648 
$4,765 
$4,890 
$5,086 
$5,319 

17 1
4/” 341

2/” 17 1
4/”

29” 29” 29”

153
4/”153

4/” 311
2/”
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15 60 43 143 28 DY4-BOS-1S-1560 $3,326 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, 

specify and add $970 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$4,013 
$4,027 
$4,051 
$4,098 
$4,157 
$4,216 
$4,307 
$4,404 
$4,509 
$4,671 
$4,867 

15 36 43 86 17 DY4-BOS-1S-1536 $2,878 

15 33 43 79 16 DY4-BOS-1S-1533 $2,672 

15 30 43 71 14 DY4-BOS-1S-1530 $2,526 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify and add 

$527 list to 36" wide, $488 list to 33" wide and $478 list to 30" wide
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 tackboard not available

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Two Doors

List Price

141
4/” 281

2/” 141
4/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
	 c.) Back Painted Glass, Upcharge Applies
➎	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➏	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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15 90 43 473 42 DY4-BSD-1S-1590 $4,065 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $819 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$5,261 
$5,282 
$5,324 
$5,398 
$5,491 
$5,585 
$5,730 
$5,887 
$6,054 
$6,314 
$6,627 

15 72 43 378 33 DY4-BSD-1S-1572 $3,751 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $657 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,642 
$4,660 
$4,689 
$4,744 
$4,814 
$4,886 
$4,995 
$5,111 
$5,237 
$5,432 
$5,667 

431
2/” 431

2/”

341
2/” 341

2/”



iXY       341

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 66 43 347 31 DY4-BSD-1S-1566 $3,583 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $449 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,380 
$4,396 
$4,426 
$4,482 
$4,552 
$4,623 
$4,733 
$4,848 
$4,974 
$5,169 
$5,404 

15 60 43 315 28 DY4-BSD-1S-1560 $3,544 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $410 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door 
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,232 
$4,245 
$4,271 
$4,316 
$4,376 
$4,433 
$4,526 
$4,624 
$4,728 
$4,890 
$5,086 

311
2/” 311

2/”

281
2/” 281

2/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Front (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
	 c.) Back Painted Glass, Upcharge Applies
➎	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➏	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



342       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 43 185 42 DY4-BOO-1S-1590 $3,896 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$5,094 
$5,114 
$5,157 
$5,230 
$5,322 
$5,417 
$5,563 
$5,719 
$5,886 
$6,146 
$6,459 

15 72 43 170 33 DY4-BOO-1S-1572 $3,583 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,474 
$4,491 
$4,521 
$4,576 
$4,647 
$4,717 
$4,827 
$4,944 
$5,069 
$5,266 
$5,498 

15 66 43 156 31 DY4-BOO-1S-1566 $3,416 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,212 
$4,227 
$4,258 
$4,313 
$4,384 
$4,454 
$4,564 
$4,680 
$4,806 
$5,002 
$5,236 

29” 29” 29”

17 1
4/” 341

2/” 17 1
4/”

153
4/”153

4/” 311
2/”



iXY       343

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 43 142 28 DY4-BOO-1S-1560 $3,336 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,025 
$4,038 
$4,064 
$4,109 
$4,169 
$4,226 
$4,317 
$4,417 
$4,520 
$4,683 
$4,878 

15 45 43 106 21 DY4-BOO-1S-1545 $2,744 

15 36 43 85 17 DY4-BOO-1S-1536 $2,587 

15 33 43 79 16 DY4-BOO-1S-1533 $2,441 

15 30 43 71 14 DY4-BOO-1S-1530 $2,403 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 tackboard not available

43"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

List Price

141
4/” 281

2/” 141
4/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➎	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



344       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 43 152 42 DY4-OLS-1S-1590 $2,956 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$4,153 
$4,175 
$4,216 
$4,290 
$4,383 
$4,476 
$4,623 
$4,779 
$4,946 
$5,207 
$5,519 

15 72 43 122 33 DY4-OLS-1S-1572 $2,739 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,630 
$3,643 
$3,669 
$3,714 
$3,774 
$3,832 
$3,923 
$4,021 
$4,126 
$4,287 
$4,484 

15 66 43 112 31 DY4-OLS-1S-1566 $2,598 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,394 
$3,408 
$3,434 
$3,479 
$3,538 
$3,597 
$3,687 
$3,787 
$3,890 
$4,051 
$4,248 



iXY       345

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 43 102 28 DY4-OLS-1S-1560 $2,508 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,196 
$3,210 
$3,236 
$3,281 
$3,340 
$3,398 
$3,489 
$3,588 
$3,691 
$3,855 
$4,049 

15 45 43 76 21 DY4-OLS-1S-1545 $2,135 

15 36 43 61 17 DY4-OLS-1S-1536 $2,028 

15 33 43 57 16 DY4-OLS-1S-1533 $1,943 

15 30 43 51 14 DY4-OLS-1S-1530 $1,915 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 25 1/2"
•	 tackboard not available

43"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

List Price

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color (see page 275)
➍	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➎	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



346       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 40 212 39 DY4-BOS-1-1590 $4,478 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify 

and add $1,837 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Six Doors

$5,516 
$5,537 
$5,578 
$5,653 
$5,745 
$5,839 
$5,985 
$6,141 
$6,308 
$6,569 
$6,881 

15 72 40 178 31 DY4-BOS-1-1572 $3,723 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify 

and add $1,424 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$4,497 
$4,513 
$4,543 
$4,599 
$4,669 
$4,740 
$4,849 
$4,965 
$5,092 
$5,287 
$5,521 

15 66 40 159 29 DY4-BOS-1-1566 $3,488 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify 

and add $1,306 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$4,181 
$4,198 
$4,227 
$4,283 
$4,354 
$4,424 
$4,534 
$4,650 
$4,776 
$4,971 
$5,206 

29” 29” 29”

17 1
4/” 341

2/” 17 1
4/”

153
4/”153

4/” 311
2/”



iXY       347

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 40 145 26 DY4-BOS-1-1560 $3,315 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify 

and add $970 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$3,914 
$3,927 
$3,953 
$3,999 
$4,059 
$4,116 
$4,207 
$4,306 
$4,410 
$4,572 
$4,768 

15 36 40 87 16 DY4-BOS-1-1536 $2,866 

15 33 40 80 15 DY4-BOS-1-1533 $2,659 

15 30 40 72 14 DY4-BOS-1-1530 $2,515 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify and add 

$527 list to 36" wide, $488 list to 33" wide and $478 list to 30" wide
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 tackboard not available

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Two Doors

List Price

141
4/” 281

2/” 141
4/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
	 c.) Back Painted Glass, Upcharge Applies
➎	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➏	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



348       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 40 440 39 DY4-BSD-1-1590 $4,054 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $819 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$5,091 
$5,111 
$5,153 
$5,227 
$5,319 
$5,414 
$5,559 
$5,716 
$5,882 
$6,143 
$6,456 

15 72 40 352 31 DY4-BSD-1-1572 $3,740 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $657 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,513 
$4,531 
$4,561 
$4,616 
$4,686 
$4,756 
$4,866 
$4,983 
$5,108 
$5,304 
$5,538 

431
2/” 431

2/”

341
2/” 341

2/”



iXY       349

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 66 40 323 29 DY4-BSD-1-1566 $3,572 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $449 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,265 
$4,282 
$4,312 
$4,366 
$4,438 
$4,508 
$4,618 
$4,735 
$4,859 
$5,055 
$5,289 

15 60 40 293 26 DY4-BSD-1-1560 $3,533 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $410 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,132 
$4,146 
$4,172 
$4,217 
$4,276 
$4,334 
$4,425 
$4,523 
$4,628 
$4,789 
$4,986 

311
2/” 311

2/”

281
2/” 281

2/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Front (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
	 c.) Back Painted Glass, Upcharge Applies
➎	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➏	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



350       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 40 210 39 DY4-BOO-1-1590 $3,886 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,922 
$4,944 
$4,985 
$5,059 
$5,152 
$5,246 
$5,391 
$5,548 
$5,715 
$5,976 
$6,287 

15 72 40 168 31 DY4-BOO-1-1572 $3,572 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,346 
$4,362 
$4,393 
$4,448 
$4,518 
$4,589 
$4,698 
$4,814 
$4,940 
$5,136 
$5,370 

15 66 40 154 29 DY4-BOO-1-1566 $3,404 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,097 
$4,114 
$4,145 
$4,199 
$4,270 
$4,340 
$4,450 
$4,566 
$4,691 
$4,888 
$5,122 

17 1
4/” 341

2/” 17 1
4/”

153
4/”153

4/” 311
2/”

29” 29” 29”



iXY       351

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 40 140 26 DY4-BOO-1-1560 $3,326 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$3,925 
$3,938 
$3,964 
$4,010 
$4,069 
$4,128 
$4,218 
$4,316 
$4,421 
$4,582 
$4,779 

15 45 40 105 20 DY4-BOO-1-1545 $2,732 

15 36 40 84 16 DY4-BOO-1-1536 $2,576 

15 33 40 77 15 DY4-BOO-1-1533 $2,431 

15 30 40 70 14 DY4-BOO-1-1530 $2,391 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 tackboard not available

40"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

List Price

141
4/” 281

2/” 141
4/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➎	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



352       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 40 150 39 DY4-OLS-1-1590 $2,945 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,982 
$4,003 
$4,044 
$4,118 
$4,212 
$4,306 
$4,451 
$4,607 
$4,775 
$5,035 
$5,347 

15 72 40 120 31 DY4-OLS-1-1572 $2,727 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,501 
$3,517 
$3,547 
$3,602 
$3,673 
$3,744 
$3,854 
$3,970 
$4,095 
$4,291 
$4,526 

15 66 40 110 29 DY4-OLS-1-1566 $2,587 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,280 
$3,297 
$3,327 
$3,382 
$3,453 
$3,524 
$3,633 
$3,749 
$3,873 
$4,070 
$4,305 



iXY       353

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 40 100 26 DY4-OLS-1-1560 $2,498 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,097 
$3,110 
$3,136 
$3,182 
$3,241 
$3,299 
$3,390 
$3,488 
$3,593 
$3,754 
$3,951 

15 45 40 75 20 DY4-OLS-1-1545 $2,122 

15 36 40 60 16 DY4-OLS-1-1536 $2,016 

15 33 40 55 15 DY4-OLS-1-1533 $1,933 

15 30 40 50 14 DY4-OLS-1-1530 $1,904 

•	 use with primary height storage to align with 69"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 22"
•	 tackboard not available

40"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

List Price

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color (see page 275)
➍	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➎	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



354       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 30 150 30 DY4-BOS-LS-1590 $4,468 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify and 

add $1,837 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Six Doors

$5,140 
$5,162 
$5,203 
$5,277 
$5,370 
$5,463 
$5,609 
$5,766 
$5,932 
$6,194 
$6,507 

15 72 30 120 24 DY4-BOS-LS-1572 $3,712 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify 

and add $1,424 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$4,219 
$4,237 
$4,267 
$4,321 
$4,392 
$4,462 
$4,572 
$4,688 
$4,813 
$5,009 
$5,244 

15 66 30 110 22 DY4-BOS-LS-1566 $3,477 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify 

and add $1,306 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$3,937 
$3,954 
$3,984 
$4,039 
$4,109 
$4,180 
$4,290 
$4,405 
$4,532 
$4,728 
$4,961 

29” 29” 29”

17 1
4/” 341

2/” 17 1
4/”

153
4/”153

4/” 311
2/”



iXY       355

IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 30 100 20 DY4-BOS-LS-1560 $3,303 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, 

specify and add $970 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Four Doors

$3,704 
$3,716 
$3,743 
$3,789 
$3,848 
$3,906 
$3,997 
$4,095 
$4,199 
$4,361 
$4,558 

15 36 30 60 12 DY4-BOS-LS-1536 $2,856 

15 33 30 55 11 DY4-BOS-LS-1533 $2,649 

15 30 30 50 10 DY4-BOS-LS-1530 $2,503 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, specify and add 

$527 list to 36" wide, $488 list to 33" wide and $478 list to 30" wide
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 tackboard not available

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Two Doors

List Price

141
4/” 281

2/” 141
4/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
	 c.) Back Painted Glass, Upcharge Applies
➎	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➏	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



356       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 30 330 30 DY4-BSD-LS-1590 $4,042 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $819 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,715 
$4,737 
$4,778 
$4,852 
$4,945 
$5,038 
$5,184 
$5,341 
$5,507 
$5,769 
$6,081 

15 72 30 264 24 DY4-BSD-LS-1572 $3,729 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $657 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,237 
$4,252 
$4,283 
$4,338 
$4,409 
$4,478 
$4,589 
$4,706 
$4,830 
$5,026 
$5,259 

431
2/” 431

2/”

341
2/” 341

2/”
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IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 66 30 242 22 DY4-BSD-LS-1566 $3,561 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $449 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$4,021 
$4,038 
$4,068 
$4,124 
$4,193 
$4,264 
$4,374 
$4,490 
$4,616 
$4,811 
$5,045 

15 60 30 220 20 DY4-BSD-LS-1560 $3,523 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 single sliding door
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $410 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Cabinet with Sliding Door

$3,922 
$3,935 
$3,960 
$4,006 
$4,066 
$4,125 
$4,215 
$4,313 
$4,418 
$4,579 
$4,776 

311
2/” 311

2/”

281
2/” 281

2/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Front (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
	 c.) Back Painted Glass, Upcharge Applies
➎	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➏	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



358       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 30 204 30 DY4-BOO-LS-1590 $3,873 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,547 
$4,568 
$4,609 
$4,684 
$4,777 
$4,871 
$5,016 
$5,172 
$5,340 
$5,601 
$5,913 

15 72 30 163 24 DY4-BOO-LS-1572 $3,561 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$4,068 
$4,085 
$4,115 
$4,171 
$4,241 
$4,311 
$4,421 
$4,537 
$4,663 
$4,858 
$5,093 

15 66 30 149 22 DY4-BOO-LS-1566 $3,393 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$3,854 
$3,869 
$3,900 
$3,955 
$4,026 
$4,096 
$4,206 
$4,322 
$4,448 
$4,644 
$4,877 

17 1
4/” 341

2/” 17 1
4/”

153
4/”153

4/” 311
2/”

29” 29” 29”
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IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 30 136 20 DY4-BOO-LS-1560 $3,315 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

$3,714 
$3,728 
$3,753 
$3,799 
$3,859 
$3,917 
$4,007 
$4,106 
$4,210 
$4,373 
$4,568 

15 45 30 101 15 DY4-BOO-LS-1545 $2,744 

15 36 30 81 12 DY4-BOO-LS-1536 $2,587 

15 33 30 74 11 DY4-BOO-LS-1533 $2,441 

15 30 30 67 10 DY4-BOO-LS-1530 $2,403 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 5/8"
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 tackboard not available

30"h Post Support Open
Overhead Cabinet

List Price

141
4/” 281

2/” 141
4/”

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➎	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



360       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 90 30 144 30 DY4-OLS-LS-1590 $2,934 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,607 
$3,628 
$3,670 
$3,744 
$3,836 
$3,930 
$4,075 
$4,233 
$4,399 
$4,661 
$4,973 

15 72 30 115 24 DY4-OLS-LS-1572 $2,716 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,222 
$3,240 
$3,269 
$3,325 
$3,395 
$3,466 
$3,575 
$3,691 
$3,818 
$4,013 
$4,247 

15 66 30 105 22 DY4-OLS-LS-1566 $2,576 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$3,036 
$3,053 
$3,083 
$3,139 
$3,209 
$3,279 
$3,389 
$3,505 
$3,631 
$3,826 
$4,061 
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IX
Y

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
No Tackboard

List Price
With Tackboard➊

iXY

15 60 30 96 20 DY4-OLS-LS-1560 $2,486 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

$2,886 
$2,900 
$2,925 
$2,971 
$3,031 
$3,088 
$3,179 
$3,278 
$3,382 
$3,544 
$3,740 

15 45 30 71 15 DY4-OLS-LS-1545 $2,112 

15 36 30 57 12 DY4-OLS-LS-1536 $2,005 

15 33 30 52 11 DY4-OLS-LS-1533 $1,921 

15 30 30 47 10 DY4-OLS-LS-1530 $1,894 

•	 use with secondary height storage to align with 56"h storage towers
•	 valance rail
•	 worksurface to valance rail: 12 1/8"
•	 tackboard not available

30"h Post Support Overhead 
Storage Shelf

List Price

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color (see page 275)
➍	Post Support Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                       

Bright White (BWH)
➎	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



362       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

iXY

15 90 17 191 18 DY4-BBW-1-1590 $3,315 

•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available, 

specify and add $1,837 list
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance available, see page 365
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 3/8"

Wall Mount Overhead with
Six Doors

15 72 17 154 15 DY4-BBW-1-1572 $3,097 

15 66 17 141 13 DY4-BBW-1-1566 $2,838 

15 60 17 69 12 DY4-BBW-1-1560 $2,582 

•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $337 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available,			 

specify and add $1,424 list to 72" wide, $1,306 list to 66" wide and $970 list to 60" wide
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance available, see page 365
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 3/8"

Wall Mount Overhead with
Four Doors

15 36 17 77 7 DY4-BBW-1-1536 $1,921 

15 33 17 71 7 DY4-BBW-1-1533 $1,831 

15 30 17 64 6 DY4-BBW-1-1530 $1,792 

•	 hinged doors
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list (locking not available on glass doors)
•	 optional back painted glass doors with thin aluminum frame available,			 

specify and add $509 list to 36" wide, $471 list to 33" wide and $478 list to 30" wide
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish doors
•	 valance available, see page 365
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 3/8"

Wall Mount Overhead with
Two Doors

29” 29” 29”
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Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

iXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

15 90 17 187 18 DY4-BBO-6-1590 $3,336 

•	 valance available, see page 365
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 3/8"

Wall Mount Open Overhead

15 90 17 165 18 DY4-BBW-SD-1590 $2,956 

15 72 17 137 15 DY4-BBW-SD-1572 $2,687 

15 66 17 123 13 DY4-BBW-SD-1566 $2,649 

15 60 17 112 12 DY4-BBW-SD-1560 $2,587 

•	 single sliding doors
•	 optional back painted glass door available, specify and add $819 list to 90" wide,		

$657 list to 72" wide, $449 list to 66" wide and $410 list to 60" wide
•	 bevel finger pull on wood or paint finish door
•	 valance available, see page 365
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 3/8"

Wall Mount Overhead with 
Sliding Door

15 45 17 93 9 DY4-BBO-6-1545 $1,798 

15 36 17 75 7 DY4-BBO-6-1536 $1,692 

15 33 17 69 7 DY4-BBO-6-1533 $1,552 

15 30 17 62 6 DY4-BBO-6-1530 $1,513 

•	 valance available, see page 365
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 3/8"

Wall Mount Open Overhead

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
	 c.) Back Painted Glass, Upcharge Applies

15 72 17 150 15 DY4-BBO-6-1572 $2,856 

15 66 17 137 13 DY4-BBO-6-1566 $2,576 

15 60 17 125 12 DY4-BBO-6-1560 $2,441 

•	 valance available, see page 365
•	 compartment height: 14 1/4"
•	 compartment depth: 13 3/8"

Wall Mount Open Overhead

29” 29” 29”



364       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

iXY

15 90 17 97 18 DY4-WLS-1-1590 $2,005 

15 72 17 79 15 DY4-WLS-1-1572 $1,899 

15 66 17 71 13 DY4-WLS-1-1566 $1,702 

15 60 17 64 12 DY4-WLS-1-1560 $1,669 

15 45 17 48 9 DY4-WLS-1-1545 $1,250 

15 36 17 39 7 DY4-WLS-1-1536 $1,194 

15 33 17 36 7 DY4-WLS-1-1533 $1,105 

15 30 17 32 6 DY4-WLS-1-1530 $1,076 

•	 valance available, see page 365

Overhead Shelf
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iXY       365

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

iXY

8 110 1 8 3 DY9-VLB-1-08120 $1,244 

8 107 1 8 3 DY9-VLB-1-08117 $1,217 

8 104 1 8 2 DY9-VLB-1-08114 $1,204 

8 101 1 7 2 DY9-VLB-1-08111 $1,188 

8 98 1 7 2 DY9-VLB-1-08108 $1,120 

8 95 1 7 2 DY9-VLB-1-08105 $1,098 

8 92 1 7 2 DY9-VLB-1-08102 $1,092 

8 89 1 7 2 DY9-VLB-1-0899 $1,020 

8 86 1 6 2 DY9-VLB-1-0896 $1,003 

8 83 1 6 2 DY9-VLB-1-0893 $986 

8 80 1 6 2 DY9-VLB-1-0890 $975 

8 68 1 6 2 DY9-VLB-1-0881 $874 

8 65 1 5 2 DY9-VLB-1-0878 $851 

8 62 1 5 2 DY9-VLB-1-0875 $774 

8 59 1 4 1 DY9-VLB-1-0872 $762 

8 56 1 4 1 DY9-VLB-1-0869 $752 

8 50 1 4 1 DY9-VLB-1-0866 $739 

8 26 1 4 1 DY9-VLB-1-0860 $657 

8 20 1 3 1 DY9-VLB-1-0845 $583 

8 15 1 2 1 DY9-VLB-1-0836 $539 

8 12 1 2 1 DY9-VLB-1-0833 $527 

8 9 1 2 1 DY9-VLB-1-0830 $516 

•	 use with wall mounted overheads and wall panels with shelves
•	 inset 5" on each side

Valance

To Order, Specify:
Overhead Shelf
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color (see page 275)

Valance
➊	Model Number
➋	Metal Color - Arctic Silver (ASL) or                      

Bright White (BWH)



IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
Per Grade➊

366       iXY Specification information shown at right.

iXY

1 1/8 45 24 20 2 DY9-HTB-1-4524
•	 use with primary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $726 
$743 
$773 
$827 
$899 
$969 

$1,079 
$1,195 
$1,320 
$1,516 
$1,751 

1 1/8 36 24 16 2 DY9-HTB-1-3624
•	 use with primary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $645 
$659 
$685 
$730 
$790 
$847 
$938 

$1,038 
$1,141 
$1,304 
$1,499 

Primary Height
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iXY

1 1/8 30 24 14 2 DY9-HTB-1-3024
•	 use with primary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $565 
$576 
$596 
$633 
$680 
$727 
$800 
$878 
$960 

$1,091 
$1,248 

1 1/8 33 24 15 2 DY9-HTB-1-3324
•	 use with primary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $583 
$597 
$623 
$668 
$728 
$787 
$877 
$975 

$1,080 
$1,241 
$1,438 

Primary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model

List Price
Per Grade➊

368       iXY Specification information shown at right.

iXY

1 1/8 36 27 18 2 DY9-HTB-3-3627
•	 use with secondary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $706 
$721 
$746 
$792 
$850 
$909 

$1,000 
$1,098 
$1,202 
$1,365 
$1,560 

1 1/8 45 27 23 3 DY9-HTB-3-4527
•	 use with secondary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $788 
$804 
$835 
$889 
$959 

$1,029 
$1,140 
$1,257 
$1,381 
$1,578 
$1,811 

Secondary Height
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iXY

1 1/8 33 27 17 2 DY9-HTB-3-3327
•	 use with secondary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $645 
$659 
$685 
$730 
$790 
$847 
$938 

$1,038 
$1,141 
$1,304 
$1,499 

1 1/8 30 27 16 2 DY9-HTB-3-3027
•	 use with secondary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $571 
$581 
$601 
$638 
$686 
$732 
$805 
$883 
$967 

$1,097 
$1,253 

Secondary Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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CU
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List Price
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370       iXY Specification information shown at right.

iXY

1 1/8 36 35 24 3 DY9-HTB-2-3635
•	 use with bench height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $836 
$848 
$874 
$921 
$980 

$1,039 
$1,129 
$1,227 
$1,332 
$1,493 
$1,690 

1 1/8 45 35 29 3 DY9-HTB-2-4535
•	 use with bench height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $983 
$1,000 
$1,029 
$1,085 
$1,156 
$1,226 
$1,336 
$1,452 
$1,578 
$1,773 
$2,007 

Bench Height
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iXY

1 1/8 33 35 22 2 DY9-HTB-2-3335
•	 use with bench height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $774 
$788 
$813 
$860 
$918 
$977 

$1,067 
$1,165 
$1,269 
$1,432 
$1,628 

1 1/8 30 35 20 2 DY9-HTB-2-3035
•	 use with bench height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 magnetic attachment
•	 com ydg: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

Wall Mount Tackboard $699 
$709 
$730 
$767 
$814 
$862 
$934 

$1,013 
$1,094 
$1,226 
$1,381 

Bench Height

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color



372       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

iXY

1 1/4 45 24 39 2 DY9-HMB-1-4524 $1,401 

1 1/4 36 24 31 2 DY9-HMB-1-3624 $1,150 

1 1/4 33 24 29 2 DY9-HMB-1-3324 $1,064 

1 1/4 30 24 26 2 DY9-HMB-1-3024 $981 

•	 use with primary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 back painted white glass with thin aluminum frame
•	 wall mounted, magnetic attachment
•	 pack of 6 magnets included

Primary Height Wall Mount
Magnetic Markerboard

1 1/4 45 27 44 3 DY9-HMB-3-4527 $1,562 

1 1/4 36 27 35 2 DY9-HMB-3-3627 $1,277 

1 1/4 33 27 32 2 DY9-HMB-3-3327 $1,182 

1 1/4 30 27 29 2 DY9-HMB-3-3027 $1,087 

•	 use with secondary height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 back painted white glass with thin aluminum frame
•	 wall mounted, magnetic attachment
•	 pack of 6 magnets included

Secondary Height Wall Mount
Magnetic Markerboard

1 1/4 45 35 56 3 DY9-HMB-2-4535 $1,983 

1 1/4 36 35 45 3 DY9-HMB-2-3635 $1,613 

1 1/4 33 35 41 3 DY9-HMB-2-3335 $1,490 

1 1/4 30 35 38 2 DY9-HMB-2-3035 $1,367 

•	 use with bench height storage and wall mounted storage
•	 back painted white glass with thin aluminum frame
•	 wall mounted, magnetic attachment
•	 pack of 6 magnets included

Bench Height Wall Mount
Magnetic Markerboard
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CTN
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CU
FT Model List Price➊

iXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

24 36 69 376 41 DY6-DDT-1-2436 $3,482 

24 30 69 363 35 DY6-DDT-1-2430 $3,477 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two adjustable shelves
•	 file/file lateral
•	 locking drawers
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

69"h Storage Unit with Two
Drawer Lateral File

15 36 69 350 27 DY6-HHT-1-1536 $3,471 

15 30 69 292 23 DY6-HHT-1-1530 $3,247 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two adjustable shelves in top hinged door compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in bottom hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $225 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 must be mounted to wall or adjacent hinged door unit

69"h Hinged Door Unit

15 36 69 199 27 DY6-OHT-1-1536 $3,035 

15 30 69 166 23 DY6-OHT-1-1530 $2,856 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two adjustable shelves in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

69"h Hinged Door Unit with
Open Top Compartment

15 36 69 170 27 DY6-BHT-1-1536 $2,901 

15 30 69 142 23 DY6-BHT-1-1530 $2,732 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two fixed shelves in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

69"h Hinged Door Unit with
Pass-Through Top Compartment

To Order, Specify:
Markerboards
➊	Model Number

Storage Units
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)



374       iXY Specification information shown at right.

IXY

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model List Price➊

iXY

15 36 69 184 27 DY6-SWT-1-1536R $3,482 

15 36 69 184 27 DY6-SWT-1-1536L $3,482 

15 30 69 160 23 DY6-SWT-1-1530R $3,298 

15 30 69 160 23 DY6-SWT-1-1530L $3,298 

•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 9"w open compartment has one fixed and three adjustable shelves
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

69"h Side Wardrobe with
Open Shelf

left shown
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CU
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24 36 56 353 34 DY6-DDS-1-2436 $3,500 

24 30 56 341 28 DY6-DDS-1-2430 $3,276 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 file/file lateral
•	 locking drawers
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Storage Unit with Two
Drawer Lateral File

15 36 56 284 22 DY6-HHS-1-1536 $3,180 

15 30 56 237 19 DY6-HHS-1-1530 $2,991 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf in top hinged door compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in bottom hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $225 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Hinged Door Unit

15 36 56 197 22 DY6-OHS-1-1536 $3,180 

15 30 56 164 19 DY6-OHS-1-1530 $2,817 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Hinged Door Unit with
Open Top Compartment

15 36 56 216 22 DY6-BHS-1-1536 $2,901 

15 30 56 202 19 DY6-BHS-1-1530 $2,739 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one fixed shelf in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Hinged Door Unit with
Pass-Through Top Compartment

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)



376       iXY Specification information shown at right.
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Description D W H
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iXY

24 36 56 313 34 DY6-ODS-F3-2436 $3,410 

24 30 56 261 28 DY6-ODS-F3-2430 $3,191 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Three Drawer Lateral File 
with Open Top Compartment

24 36 56 245 34 DY6-BDS-F3-2436 $3,359 

24 30 56 205 28 DY6-BDS-F3-2430 $3,147 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Three Drawer Lateral File 
with Pass-Through Top
Compartment

15 36 56 155 22 DY6-SWS-1-1536R $3,315 

15 36 56 155 22 DY6-SWS-1-1536L $3,315 

15 30 56 129 19 DY6-SWS-1-1530R $3,130 

15 30 56 129 19 DY6-SWS-1-1530L $3,130 

•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 9"w open compartment has one fixed and two adjustable shelves
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Side Wardrobe with
Open Shelf

15 18 56 93 12 DY6-SWS-1-1518R $2,812 

15 18 56 93 12 DY6-SWS-1-1518L $2,812 

•	 side entry wardrobe with adjustable shelf and two coat hooks
•	 9"w open compartment has one fixed and two adjustable shelves
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Side Wardrobe with
Open Shelf

left shown

left shown
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iXY

24 36 29 1/4 178 18 DY6-FLS-1-2436 $2,436 

24 30 29 1/4 151 16 DY6-FLS-1-2430 $2,179 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Two Drawer Lateral File

24 36 43 291 26 DY6-FLM-1-2436 $3,170 

24 30 43 243 22 DY6-FLM-1-2430 $2,940 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Three Drawer Lateral File

24 36 56 313 34 DY6-FLT-1-2436 $3,482 

24 30 56 261 28 DY6-FLT-1-2430 $3,242 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Four Drawer Lateral File

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Doors/Front Panel (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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IXY

Description D W H
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24 36 43 186 26 DY6-BDL-1-2436 $2,833 

24 30 43 155 22 DY6-BDL-1-2430 $2,643 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 file/file lateral
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Two Drawer Lateral File with
Pass-Through Top Compartment

24 36 56 313 34 DY6-ODS-1-2436 $3,410 

24 30 56 261 28 DY6-ODS-1-2430 $3,197 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 one adjustable shelf
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 file/file lateral
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Two Drawer Lateral File with
Open Top Compartment

24 36 56 243 34 DY6-BDS-1-2436 $3,108 

24 30 56 202 28 DY6-BDS-1-2430 $2,895 

•	 top compartment open from both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 fixed shelf
•	 file/file lateral
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Two Drawer Lateral File with
Pass-Through Top Compartment

24 36 43 186 26 DY6-ODL-1-2436 $2,884 

24 30 43 155 22 DY6-ODL-1-2430 $2,687 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 file/file laterals
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Two Drawer Lateral File with
Open Top Compartment
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24 36 69 400 41 DY6-ODT-F4-2436 $3,746 

24 30 69 385 35 DY6-ODT-F4-2430 $3,494 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Four Drawer Lateral File with
Open Top Compartment

24 36 69 302 41 DY6-BDT-F4-2436 $3,694 

24 30 69 252 35 DY6-BDT-F4-2430 $3,449 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Four Drawer Lateral File with
Pass-Through Top Compartment

24 36 69 379 41 DY6-ODT-F3-2436 $3,528 

24 30 69 364 35 DY6-ODT-F3-2430 $3,254 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Three Drawer Lateral File with
Open Top Compartment

24 36 69 302 41 DY6-BDT-F3-2436 $3,164 

24 30 69 252 35 DY6-BDT-F3-2430 $3,097 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 fixed shelf
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Three Drawer Lateral File with
Pass-Through Compartment

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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24 36 69 302 41 DY6-BDT-1-2436 $3,164 

24 30 69 252 35 DY6-BDT-1-2430 $3,097 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two fixed shelves
•	 file/file lateral
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Two Drawer Lateral File with
Pass-Through Top Compartment

15 36 43 150 17 DY6-OHL-1-1536 $2,682 

15 30 43 125 14 DY6-OHL-1-1530 $2,520 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when 

ordering
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Hinged Door with Open
Compartment

15 36 43 166 17 DY6-BHL-1-1536 $2,633 

15 30 43 155 14 DY6-BHL-1-1530 $2,475 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when 

ordering
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Hinged Door with Pass-Through
Top Compartment

24 36 69 257 41 DY6-ODT-1-2436 $3,298 

24 30 69 214 35 DY6-ODT-1-2430 $3,209 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two adjustable shelves
•	 locking drawers
•	 36" without top, specify and deduct $160 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 30" without top, specify and deduct $140 list; common top required, see page 314
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Two Drawer Lateral File with
Open Top Compartment
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15 72 26 255 21 DY6-OBK-1S-1572 $2,464 

15 60 26 225 18 DY6-OBK-1S-1560 $2,408 

•	 adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Open Bookcase

15 72 26 258 21 DY6-OBK-SS-1572 $2,878 

15 60 26 227 18 DY6-OBK-SS-1560 $2,799 

•	 single sliding door
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Sliding Door Bookcase

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 275)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 275)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 275)
	 a.) Same as Top/Chassis
	 b.) Paint Color (see page 275)
➎	Pull Color (see page 275)
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iXY

 5/8 60 12 15 1 DY9-PVS-1-6012
•	 use with 78"w rectangular table desk with a wood top
•	 attaches to edge of worksurface
•	 pack of 6 magnets included
•	 fabric covered magnetic board
•	 Arctic Silver mounting bracket finish
•	 non-tackable
•	 com ydg: 1 3/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

60"w Privacy Screen $879 
$899 
$934 
$998 

$1,081 
$1,162 
$1,290 
$1,427 
$1,574 
$1,800 
$2,074 

 5/8 54 12 14 1 DY9-PVS-1-5412
•	 use with 72"w rectangular table desk with a wood top
•	 attaches to edge of worksurface
•	 pack of 6 magnets included
•	 fabric covered magnetic board
•	 Arctic Silver mounting bracket finish
•	 non-tackable
•	 com ydg: 1 3/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

54"w Privacy Screen $823 
$842 
$878 
$941 

$1,024 
$1,107 
$1,234 
$1,371 
$1,517 
$1,744 
$2,018 

 5/8 48 12 12 1 DY9-PVS-1-4812
•	 use with 66"w rectangular table desk with a wood top
•	 attaches to edge of worksurface
•	 pack of 6 magnets included
•	 fabric covered magnetic board
•	 Arctic Silver mounting bracket finish
•	 non-tackable
•	 com ydg: 1 1/2

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

48"w Privacy Screen $754 
$771 
$801 
$856 
$927 
$997 

$1,107 
$1,223 
$1,348 
$1,544 
$1,779 

 5/8 42 12 11 1 DY9-PVS-1-4212
•	 use with 60"w rectangular table desk with a wood top
•	 attaches to edge of worksurface
•	 pack of 6 magnets included
•	 fabric covered magnetic board
•	 Arctic Silver mounting bracket finish
•	 non-tackable
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

42"w Privacy Screen $685 
$698 
$724 
$770 
$828 
$886 
$978 

$1,076 
$1,180 
$1,342 
$1,539 
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iXY

 5/8 36 12 9 1 DY9-PVS-1-3612
•	 use with 54"w rectangular table desk with a wood top
•	 attaches to edge of worksurface
•	 pack of 6 magnets included
•	 fabric covered magnetic board
•	 Arctic Silver mounting bracket finish
•	 non-tackable
•	 com ydg: 1 1/4

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

36"w Privacy Screen $628 
$642 
$667 
$714 
$773 
$832 
$922 

$1,020 
$1,125 
$1,287 
$1,483 

 5/8 30 12 8 1 DY9-PVS-1-3012
•	 use with 48"w rectangular table desk with a wood top
•	 attaches to edge of worksurface
•	 pack of 6 magnets included
•	 fabric covered magnetic board
•	 Arctic Silver mounting bracket finish
•	 non-tackable
•	 com ydg: 1

COM
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

30"w Privacy Screen $558 
$571 
$590 
$627 
$674 
$722 
$794 
$872 
$955 

$1,086 
$1,241 

To Order, Specify:
Storage Units
➊	Model Number
➋	Fabric Selection: vendor, pattern, color
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Accessories - Overview 
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Accessories - Overview 

APO
G

EE
™

ACCESSO
RIES

Keyboard Clamp 
Mouse Pad
Page 394

Keyboard Accessories

Monitor Support Arm

Keyboard Clamp 
with Wrist Rest
Page 394

Articulating 
Keyboard Tray
Page 394

Monitor Support Arm
Page 395

Articulating 
Keyboard Tray
Page 394

Keyboard Tray 
Mouse Pad
Page 394

Keyboard Drawer
Page 395

Keyboard Tray 
Mouse Pad
Page 395

Power and 
Data Tilt Out 
Page 387

Power Accessories

Mini Power and 
Data Tilt Up
Page 387

Mini Power Tilt Up 
Page 387

Mini Power and 
USB Tilt Up
Page 387

HDMI Connector 
Page 388

Mini Stereo Jack
Page 388

Network Jack
Page 388

Voice Coupler
Page 388

Type 3 Telecom Jacks

48"w Task Light
Page 392

Task Lights

24"w Task Light
Page 392

31"w LED Starter 
Task Light
Page 392

31"w LED Linking 
Adder Task Light
Page 392

17"w LED Starter 
Task Light
Page 393

17"w LED Linking 
Adder Task Light
Page 393

Motion Sensor 
for Task Lights
Page 393

Dual Powered Charging USB
Page 389

3.0 USB Connector
Page 389

Wire Management Accessories

Wire Management Channel
Page 391

Wire Management Trough
Page 391

Wire Management Channel
Page 391

Velcro Straps
Page 391

Cable Management Clip
Page 391

Data Jack
Page 389

Vertical Wire Manager
Page 391
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3 7 3 EC3 $327 

•	 spring assist tilt up access
•	 two power receptacles 120 volt, 15amp and two openings for voice/data jacks
•	 data adapter kit provided to accept jacks from most port manufacturers (see page 390)
•	 accepts up to two Type 3 Telecom Jacks (see page 388-389)
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in center of back panel of storage cabinet below tackboard
•	 UL listed component
•	 Black or Silver finish

Power and Data Tilt Out

(standard location)

4 1/4 5 1/2 6 1 EC10 $376 

•	 fluid one touch tilt up access
•	 one power receptacle - 120 volt; 15 amp and one opening for voice/data port
•	 data adapter kit provided to accept jacks from most port manufacturers (see page 390)
•	 accepts one Type 3 Telecom Jack (see pages 388-389)
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see page 390)
•	 UL listed component
•	 Black or Silver finish

Mini Power and Data Tilt Up

4 1/4 5 1/2 6 1 EC11 $393 

•	 fluid one touch tilt up access
•	 two power receptacles - 120 volt; 15 amp
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see page 390)
•	 UL listed component
•	 Black or Silver finish

Mini Power Tilt Up

4 1/4 5 1/2 6 1 EC12 $489 

•	 fluid one touch tilt up access
•	 one power receptacle - 120 volt; 15 amp dual powered USB
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see page 390)
•	 UL listed component
•	 Black or Silver finish

Mini Power and USB Tilt Up

Power and Data
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TCP301 $90 

•	 HDMI coupler
•	 18" cord
•	 female to female connection
•	 for use in EC3, E10, EC11 and EC12
•	 uses data adapter kit BB adapter plate

HDMI Connector

TCP302 $25 

•	 3.5 mm Mini Stereo Jack
•	 10 foot cord
•	 female to male connection
•	 for use in EC3, E10, EC11 and EC12
•	 installs directly into unit without need of data adapter kit

Mini Stereo Jack

TCP303 $81 

•	 Cat5e RJ-45 Panduit Jack
•	 Pre-terminated
•	 9 foot cord
•	 8-Pin
•	 for use in EC3, EC10, EC11 and EC12
•	 uses data adapter kit FF adapter plate

Network Jack

TCP304 $81 

•	 AMP Category 3, RJ-11
•	 6-Pin
•	 connects to standard phone cord
•	 for use in EC3, EC10, EC11 and EC12
•	 uses data adapter kit CC adapter plate

Voice Coupler

female

female

Type 3 Telecom Jacks

Specification information shown at right.
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➊	Model number
➋	Color
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TCP306 $150 

•	 two USB-A connections for USB-powered devices or charging mobile electronics
•	 200MA (2 AMP) charging power per USB port
•	 black or white option
•	 for use in EC10
•	 installs directly into unit without need of data adapter kit

Dual Powered Charging USB

TCP307 $81 

•	 USB 3.0 data jack
•	 10 foot cord
•	 male to female connection
•	 for use in EC8, EC9, EC10, EC13 and EC15
•	 data transfer port - no USB charging capability
•	 data transfer speed up to 5gbs/sec
•	 uses data adapter kit HH adapter plate

3.0 USB Connector

female

male

TCP305 $112 

•	 120" M/F cable - female - to - male connection
•	 15 pin connections
•	 provides electronic device to remote display connection
•	 uses data adapter kit HH adapter plate

Data Jack - VGA 15 Pin
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L R L R

R L

R L

LL

R

Desk Desk

Bridge Bridge

Credenza
Corner

Return

C

C

C

R

•  Specify - Location when ordering on desk, return,
   computer corner, bridge and credenza - please
   provide drawing.

•  Computer corner units - power/data replaces
   grommet.

•  Standard power and data unit locations are
   indicated from user side of desk, return, computer
   corner bridge or credenza.

NOTE: Verify fit of data jack in adapter
before ordering large quantities as
manufacturer designs may change
without notice

Data adapter kits ship with each power and data unit.

Adapter plates are marked on the back with letter designators to indicate the data jack 
manufacturer, series and style. Websites are listed below for quick reference to verify data 
jack series or style.

NOTE: Verify fit of data jack in adapter before ordering large quantities as manufacturer designs may change without notice.

Adapter Manufacturer Website
AA Uniprise/Systimax/Avaya www.uniprisesolutions.com

BB Tyco SL and 100 Connect Series Modular Jacks www.ampconnect.com
BB Siemon Keystone Style www.siemon.com
BB Allen Tel Versa Tap Series www.allentel.com
BB Leviton Quick Port® Series www.leviton.com
BB Nordx Keystone Style www.nordx.com

CC Tyco SL Coupler Series www.ampconnect.com
CC Krone 6000 Series www.adc.com
CC Hubbell Xcelerator™ Keystone Series www.hubbell.com

DD Blank (no coupler/jack)

EE Ortronics TracJack Series www.ortronics.com

FF Panduit Mini-Com Series www.panduit.com

GG Microphone jack/3-pin XLR, solder type only

HH Video Monitor jack/DB-15, panel mount solder style

Data Adapter Applications

Standard casegoods cut out locations:

Included with EC3 and EC10

Power and Data
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To Order, Specify:
➊	Model number 

 
When ordering Quickship 
products, place a “Q” in 
front of model number.
Example: QAK1

 1/2 36 1 4 36WC $58 

 1/2 24 1 3 24WC $53 

 1/2 12 1 2 12WC $46 

•	 available in 12", 24" and 36" increments
•	 field installed with adhesive tape provided

Wire Management Channel
 

2 1/2 36 2 1/2 3 36WCT $116 

2 1/2 24 2 1/2 3 24WCT $105 

2 1/2 12 2 1/2 2 12WCT $90 

•	 available in 12", 24" and 36" increments
•	 field installed with screws provided

Wire Management Trough
 

1 1/8 36 2 3/8 1 36WJC $49 

1 1/8 24 2 3/8 1 24WJC $33 

1 1/8 12 2 3/8 1 12WJC $17 

•	 available in 12", 24" and 36" increments
•	 field installed with adhesive tape provided

Wire Management Trough
 

1 3/4 3 1/2  1/8 1 04WVS $41 

•	 set of four
•	 field installed with adhesive tape provided

Wire Management Velcro Straps
 

2 5/8 3 3/4 1 5/8 1 0304CMC $39 

•	 set of four
•	 field installed with adhesive tape provided

Cable Management Clip
 

1 1/2 1 1/2 45 4 1 45VWM $99 

•	 flexible, vertebrae-style construction
•	 field installed to bottom of worksurface with screws provided
•	 length can be adjusted by removing individual discs as required
•	 wire manager  is 1 1/2" diameter
•	 weighted base is 4" diameter
•	 black plastic

Vertical Wire Manager
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Task Lights

4 1/2 48 1 1/2 6 1 48T5L $396 

•	 use with overhead cabinets 60” wide and larger
•	 uses slim energy-efficient T5 - 3500k lamp (included)
•	 two position on - off switch
•	 prismatic lens with electronic ballast
•	 ETL listed component
•	 factory installation optional (no additional charge); please specify unit 

where light is to be installed

48”w Task Light
 

4 1/2 24 1 1/2 4 1 24T5L $274 

•	 use with overhead cabinets 30” wide and larger
•	 uses slim energy-efficient T5 - 3500k lamp (included)
•	 two position on - off switch
•	 prismatic lens with electronic ballast
•	 ETL listed component
•	 factory installation optional (no additional charge); please specify unit 

where light is to be installed

24”w Task Light
 

2 31  1/2 4 1 TL31LED-S $628 

•	 use with overhead cabinets 42” wide and larger
•	 slim energy-efficient stand alone or starter LED lamp
•	 soft touch switching with instant on to fade way off
•	 infinite dimming with last state memory (dimming range 100% to 15%)
•	 automatic time off after 10 hours
•	 includes power supply
•	 ETL listed component
•	 GSA compliant
•	 factory installation optional (no additional charge); please specify unit 

where light is to be installed

31”w LED Starter Task Light
 

2 31  1/2 4 1 TL31LED-A $554 

•	 use with overhead cabinets 42” wide and larger
•	 slim energy-efficient LED lamp for linking to a starter task light
•	 string may contain 1 starter with up to five adders
•	 soft touch switching with instant on to fade way off
•	 infinite dimming with last state memory (dimming range 100% to 15%)
•	 automatic time off after 10 hours
•	 ETL listed component
•	 GSA compliant
•	 factory installation optional (no additional charge); please specify unit 

where light is to be installed

31”w LED Linking Adder
Task Light
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Accessories, Power and Data       393

 
When ordering Quickship 
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Task Lights

2 17  1/2 2 1 TL17LED-S $510 

•	 use with overhead cabinets 30” wide and larger
•	 slim energy-efficient stand alone or starter LED lamp
•	 soft touch switching with instant on to fade way off
•	 infinite dimming with last state memory (dimming range 100% to 15%)
•	 automatic time off after 10 hours
•	 includes power supply
•	 ETL listed component
•	 GSA compliant
•	 factory installation optional (no additional charge); please specify unit 

where light is to be installed

17”w LED Starter Task Light
 

2 17  1/2 2 1 TL17LED-A $349 

•	 use with overhead cabinets 30” wide and larger
•	 slim energy-efficient LED lamp for linking to a starter task light
•	 string may contain 1 starter with up to five adders
•	 soft touch switching with instant on to fade way off
•	 infinite dimming with last state memory (dimming range 100% to 15%)
•	 automatic time off after 10 hours
•	 ETL listed component
•	 GSA compliant
•	 factory installation optional (no additional charge); please specify unit 

where light is to be installed

17”w LED Linking Adder
Task Light

 

2 3  1/2 1 1 TL03-OCPS $343 

•	 occupancy sensor for LED task lights
•	 integrates with TL31LED or TL17LED
•	 shuts off after 30 minutes of inactivity
•	 connects to end of light fixture (adds 3" to length of fixture)
•	 one sensor controls starter and connected adders

Motion Sensor for Task Lights
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Keyboard Accessories

10 1/2 20 1/2 3 4 AK1 $451 

•	 clamps hold keyboard in place
•	 single soft touch knob provides clamping adjustment for both height and tilt
•	 compatible with MT1 Clamp Mouse Pad only

Keyboard Clamp with Wrist Rest
 

8 8  1/4 4 MT1 $163 

•	 adjusts for user comfort
•	 8" x 8"
•	 for left or right hand operation
•	 compatible with AK1 Keyboard Clamp only

Keyboard Clamp Mouse Pad
 

11 23 3 11 AK2 $476 

•	 single soft touch knob provides clamping adjustment for both height and tilt
•	 platform has injection molded construction with non skid pads to prevent 

keyboard movement
•	 compatible with MT2 Mouse Pad

Articulating Keyboard Tray
 

11 23 3 11 AK3 $526 

•	 one touch spring assist adjustable mechanism with 18" track
•	 platform has injection molded construction with non skid pads to prevent 

keyboard movement
•	 compatible with MT2 Mouse Pad

Articulating Keyboard Tray
 

8 8  1/4 2 MT2 $163 

•	 adjusts for user comfort
•	 8" x 8"
•	 for left or right hand operation
•	 compatible with AK2 and AK3 Keyboard Tray

Keyboard Tray Mouse Pad
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Keyboard Accessories

14 22 1/2 3 1/2 9 AK4 $564 

•	 for use with 48" return
•	 requires a minimum of 24" clearance side to side
•	 one touch spring assist adjustable mechanism with 18" track
•	 compatible with MT4 Mouse Pad only
•	 wood tray requires finish selection; see component finishes for selection

Keyboard Drawer
 

8 8  1/4 2 MT4 $163 

•	 adjusts for user comfort
•	 8" x 8"
•	 for left or right hand operation
•	 compatible with AK4 Keyboard Drawer only

Keyboard Tray Mouse Pad
 

12 6 17 9 AMA3B $495 

•	 360 degree swivel
•	 adjusts height, tilt and distance of monitor screen to user
•	 integrated cable management
•	 grommet and edge clamp mount included
•	 black finish
•	 monitor not included
•	 will fit monitors made to the VESA standard of 75 mm or 100 mm hole 

spacing in a square configuration

Monitor Support Arm
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iXY Product Information
Exterior Wood Materials
Exterior surfaces are made from the finest selected veneers to achieve clarity 
and consistency in the iXY product line. To attain a pleasing, symmetrical 
pattern, all veneers in iXY are book-matched. All exterior solid lumber is 
matched to coordinate with the veneer.

Book Matched Example

Alternating pieces of veneer are flipped over so they face each other like 
the pages within a book. The diagram above shows book-matched flat cut 
veneer.

iXY is available in flat cut cherry, maple and walnut veneer. A wide range of 
wood stains have been formulated to enhance the beauty of the veneer.

Double Cut veneer is another choice on iXY product.  This veneer is a 
processed product that has at least two cuttings to create the final veneers. 
These cuts of veneer strands are dyed and layered into a block to create 
variation of patterns from a very tight grain pattern to an exotic figure grain 
pattern. The diagram below show the tight pattern used on iXY.

Solid painted finishes on MDF are also offered to provide an accent to the 
iXY product.

Table Frames
Die-cast aluminum corners with receivers for table rails and legs, attached 
to underside of the top. Table rails are extruded aluminum with allowance for 
optional features. Legs, die-cast aluminum with wire cavity and clip features 
to secure the wires. Glide has approximately 1” of adjustment and shroud 
ring to conceal threads.

Veneer Table Tops
Tops are 1 1/4” thick 3 ply with MDF core. Edges on table tops are undercut 
bevel with the  3/8” flat having a 1.5 mm matching self rim. Tops are secured 
with core fastening screws to the table rails. Two inch radius corners are on 
top shapes.

Primary Height Case Tops
Tops are 1 3/16” thick, 3 ply construction with a solid lumber band on user
side and 1.5 mm veneer tape. Tops are securely fastened with screws
through the pedestal stretcher and metal connecting plates.

Table with Glass Tops
Tops can be either clear or back painted opaque where applicable. Glass is 
10 mm thick with a  1/32” bevel on both the top and bottom edges. Glass is 
low iron and tempered for safety. A series of small pucks are attached to the 
underside with an adhesive. These pucks then rest on the table rails.

Case Construction
Cases are constructed with a combination of mortise-tenon and dowels to 
secure joints of the case. Panels are  3/4” thick 3 ply construction. Reinforced 
metal corner braces secure corners and house the leveler.

Back of cases can be fixed  3/4” thick stationary or  1/4” thick removable.
(Check individual items specification listing) Backs of cases are always 
finished.

Glides have a full adjustment 1 1/2” to allow for proper leveling.

Drawers
Standard V-fold drawer interior is a  1/2” durable, miter-fold drawer system. 
The four sided box is mitered, glued and doweled with an attached front. 
The drawer front is veneer rimmed MDF core and is attached to the four 
sided box. Routed bevel pull creates a self pull. Prism pull is available as an 
option

Drawer Suspension
High quality black drawer suspension carries a lifetime warranty. Ball bearing 
provide a smooth effortless access to the drawers. All drawers have soft 
close feature with the exception of lateral files. File drawers have provisions 
for legal and letter filing. Lateral file drawers have reinforced bottoms.

Locking
All drawers have locks as standard. The locks are pedestal locking, located 
in the upper right corner of the top drawer. Locks are optional on most door 
compartments.

Units are shipped randomly keyed as standard (units in the grouping 
are keyed alike). Keyed alike units available if requested at no upcharge. 
Removable cores for in-field re-keying are standard.

Doors
Hinge doors have a 110° swing with the soft close feature.

Sliding doors have a single pass hidden roller wheel with guide tracks. 
Locking is not available on sliding door units.

Overheads can be ordered with the optional back painted glass doors in a 
thin profile aluminum frame. Locks are not available on glass doors.



CH1	 Cherry	 Flat Cut Veneer
AUT Autumn EAR Earthy
BRL Barley LGC Legacy
BBN Bourbon PRL Praline
BRG Brighton SAF Saffron
CLA Classic

MA1	 Maple	 Flat Cut Veneer
ALE Ale FLX Flax
BUT Butterscotch VEN Venetian
CIN Cinnamon

WA1	 Walnut	 Flat Cut Veneer
AUB Auburn SIE Sienna
ESP Espresso TOF Toffee
MCH Mocha TRF Truffle
NTO Night Owl

DC1	 Double Cut Veneer
COF Coffee GRH Graphite
CRM Cremello KHK Khaki
FOS Fossil STU Studio Teak

PNT	 Paint	 Maple Flat Cut Veneer
BKD Backdrop GRV Greek Villa
BFX Black Fox NET Network Gray
BWH Bright White NWH Nonchalant White
CGP Cargo Pants STM Storm
CHT Chatroom TRC Tricorn Black
FRR French Roast
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Finish - Stain/Colors
We offer a variety of wood stains and paint colors on iXY. Please see the 
chart below. Samples are available upon request. 

Protective Top Coat
DuraTex™ offers exceptional hardness along with abrasion and impact
resistance, it has been formulated to eliminate hazardous and harmful 
gases that are normally associated with wood finish.

DuraTex™ Features
Safety - Significantly reduces hazardous formaldehyde emissions which help 
improve the quality of the of the indoor air we breathe.
Quality - Developed to be tough and durable with special attention to 
appearance. The DuraTex™ finish preserves the natural beauty of wood. 
Durability - Designed to meet a wide range of demanding performance and 
environmental standards to withstand even the highest wear and tear.

Special Finishes
Special finishes can be requested by following the instruction in the general 
introduction section, page 3. There is a one time charge of $309 list per 
order.

Adjustable Height Worksurface
Single lift column adjust worksurface up to 42 1/4” height. Control is flush 
mounted into the top of pedestal. Control for the Table Desk can be 
mounted either left or right of the top’s center. Aluminum profile housing 
encloses the UL® certified driver and mechanism.

Pull-Out Shelf
Equipment can easily be accessed by specifying the pull out shelf option. 
This shelf is always located at the bottom of the cabinet and has a 
front stop rail incorporated as part of the shelf. The slide extensions are 
undermounts to provide a clean appearance.
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Edge Profiles

Recessed on Lower Storage
(Standard)
Arctic Silver
Bright White

Storage Edge Profile
Primary Height Storage

Pulls + Finish Selection

Note: Pulls below the worksurface top are always horizontal; pulls above the worksurface top are vertical.

Prism on Lower Storage
(Optional)
Chrome
Matte Nickel

Legs & Rails + Finish

Caster
**Not available with glass top

Glide
Polished Aluminum Frame - Chrome Glide
Arctic Silver/Bright White Frame - Arctic Silver Glide

Worksurface Edge Profile
Tables
Adjustable Height Worksurface

Recessed on Upper Storage
(Standard)
Arctic Silver
Bright White

Prism on Upper Storage
(Optional)
Chrome
Matte Nickel

Legs
Arctic Silver
Bright White
Polished Aluminum

Coordinating table rail finish is determined by leg finish.
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Optional Worksurface Grommet

Matte Nickel
(MNK)

Worksurface Grommet Locations

The optional grommet locations on the desk, run-off desk and credenzas are predetermined. Grommet locations are indicated below with an (A) for left,
(B) for center, (C) for right.

X1
X1

X2

Y Y

Y

X

X1 = 9 7/8”
X2 = Center
Y1 = 7”

X2

X1 = 9 7/8”
X2 = Center
Y = 10”

X = Center
Y = 5 1/2”

Credenzas

Center grommet is available on open corner lateral and kneespace credenzas.
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Tables

Offering includes Freestanding, Adjustable Height, Pedestal Supported Pivoting or Pedestal Supported Fixed Table Desk.

Table Desk Top Shapes

Rectangular
Freestanding
Adjustable Height

Bow
Freestanding
Adjustable Height 

Round
Freestanding
Adjustable Height

Square
Freestanding
Adjustable Height 

Freestanding Tables
29 1/4” h Worksurface Height
Veneer
Back Painted White Glass
Clear Glass (low iron)

Adjustable Height Tables
29 3/4”- 42 1/4” h Worksurface Height
Veneer 

Fixed Height Tables
29¼” h Worksurface Height
Veneer 

A

B

A

C

B

D

E

Finish Features and Options

Tables
A	 Worksurface
	 Veneer
	 Clear Glass
	 Back Painted Glass in Bright White
		  (note: glass not available in all configurations)
B	 Frame
	 Scheme 1
		  Legs & Apron Rails - Arctic Silver
		  Glides - Arctic Silver
	 Scheme 2
		  Legs & Apron Rails - Bright White
		  Glides - Arctic Silver
	 Scheme 3
		  Legs - Polish Aluminum
		  Apron Rails - Bright Aluminum
		  Glides - Chrome

A	 Worksurface - Veneer

B	 Lift - Anodized Aluminum

C	 Chassis - Veneer or Paint

D	 Legs/Base - Arctic Silver or Bright White

E	 Glides - Arctic Silver
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Control Button

	 The secondary adjustable height has 		
	 a surface mounted control button to move 	
	 the worksurface from 29 3/4” to 42 1/4” h.

Wire Extrusion Channel

	 Leg cavity allows wiring to be routed 		
	 along the inside of the leg to the floor, 	
	 clips are provided with each leg

Surface Power Unit

	 (2) Power Outlets, 72” cord,
	 (1) USB 2-Port Simplex Charger,
	 (1) Passive USB-A, 3.0 with 72” Cable

Glass Doors

	 Thin anodized aluminum profile,
	 with low Iron glass for color purity,
	 back painted Bright White.		
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Finish and Product Reference Codes

Select Code

Veneer

Cherry MK1

Maple MA1

Walnut WA1

Double Cut DC1

Finish

Cherry Finishes

Autumn AUT

Barley BRL

Bourbon BBN

Brighton BRG

Classic CLA

Earthy EAR

Legacy LGC

Praline PRL

Saffron SAF

Maple Finishes

Ale ALE

Butterscotch BUT

Cinnamon CIN

Flax FLX

Venetian VEN

Walnut Finishes

  Auburn   AUB

  Espresso   ESP

  Mocha   MCH

  Night Owl   NTO

  Sienna   SIE

  Toffee   TOF

  Truffle   TRF

Select Code

Double Cut Finishes

  Coffee COF

  Cremello CRM

  Fossil FOS

  Graphite GRH

  Khaki KHK

  Studio Teak STU

Paint Finishes

Backdrop BKD

Black Fox BFX

Bright White BWH

Cargo Pants CGP

Chatroom CHT

French Roast FRR

Greek Villa GRV

Network Gray NET

Nonchalant White NWH

Storm STM

Tricorn Black TRC

Pulls & Finishes

Prism - Chrome CHR

Prism - Matte Nickel MNK

Recess - Arctic Silver ASL

Recess - Bright White BWH

Leg & Rail Options

a.  Legs & Rails Arctic Silver

b.  Legs & Rails Bright White

c.  Legs
        Polished Aluminum
     Rails
         Bright Anodized Aluminum

Select Code

Laminate Coordinates

Cherry Wood Grain Patterns

Autumn AUT

Barley BRL

Bourbon BBN

Brighton BRG

Classic CLA

Legacy LGC

Praline PRL

Saffron SAF

Maple Wood Grain Patterns

Ale ALE

Cinnamon CIN

Venetian VEN

Walnut Wood Grain Patterns

Auburn AUB

Mocha MCH

Night Owl NTO

Sienna SIE

Toffee TOF

Truffle TRF

Glass Top Finishes

Clear Glass CGNL1

White Back Painted WBGNL1

Specify:
  1. Model Number
  2. Finish Scheme/Color (see page 264)
  3. Wood Species - cherry - maple - walnut 
  4. Top Options - standard veneer - back painted white glass 
  5. Other Product Options
  6. Power and Data Accessories (specify location see page 379)
  7. Side Mark Information (i.e. room number, East Conference Room)
  8. Shipping Address (contact name and phone number)
  9. Special Delivery Instructions (i.e. call before delivery, deliver to job site)

Order Check List:
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Description D W H
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FT Model Wood

Clear
Glass

Back 
Painted
Glass➊

36 78 29 1/4 156 57 DY1-TDR-1-3678 $3,080 $5,318 $5,834 

36 72 29 1/4 131 52 DY1-TDR-1-3672 $2,956 $5,022 $5,497 

36 66 29 1/4 125 48 DY1-TDR-1-3666 $2,866 $4,758 $5,195 

30 78 29 1/4 124 48 DY1-TDR-1-3078 $2,978 $4,837 $5,269 

30 72 29 1/4 116 44 DY1-TDR-1-3072 $2,866 $4,585 $4,983 

30 66 29 1/4 108 41 DY1-TDR-1-3066 $2,771 $4,351 $4,714 

30 60 29 1/4 99 37 DY1-TDR-1-3060 $2,677 $4,109 $4,440 

30 54 29 1/4 91 33 DY1-TDR-1-3054 $2,620 $3,914 $4,210 

24 78 29 1/4 104 39 DY1-TDR-1-2478 $2,722 $4,210 $4,558 

24 72 29 1/4 98 36 DY1-TDR-1-2472 $2,633 $4,008 $4,328 

24 66 29 1/4 91 33 DY1-TDR-1-2466 $2,565 $3,824 $4,115 

24 60 29 1/4 84 30 DY1-TDR-1-2460 $2,498 $3,645 $3,908 

24 54 29 1/4 78 27 DY1-TDR-1-2454 $2,431 $3,461 $3,702 

24 48 29 1/4 71 24 DY1-TDR-1-2448 $2,363 $3,281 $3,494 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 leveling glides
•	 non-locking casters available on front legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 non-locking casters available on all four legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 NOTE: casters, grommets or privacy screen not available on glass tops

Table Desk
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36 78 29 1/4 140 57 DY1-TDB-1-3678 $3,303 $5,542 $6,057 

36 72 29 1/4 129 52 DY1-TDB-1-3672 $3,180 $5,246 $5,721 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 leveling glides
•	 non-locking casters available on front legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 non-locking casters available on all four legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263
•	 NOTE: casters, grommets or privacy screen not available on glass tops

Bow Table Desk

60 60 29 1/4 169 72 DY8-MTL-1-0060 $2,934 $5,172 $5,688 

54 54 29 1/4 141 59 DY8-MTL-1-0054 $2,799 $4,658 $5,090 

48 48 29 1/4 118 47 DY8-MTL-1-0048 $2,665 $4,098 $4,428 

•	 wire chase clips on all legs
•	 wire extrusion channel included
•	 leveling glides
•	 non-locking casters available on all four legs, specify when ordering; no upcharge
•	 NOTE: casters not available on glass tops

Round Table Desk

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 261)
➌	Finish Color for Top (see page 261)
➍	Leg Color (see page 262)

Description D W H
CTN
WT

CU
FT Model Wood

Clear
Glass

Back 
Painted
Glass➊
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60 60 29 1/4 298 72 DY8-MTL-CS-6060 $4,120 

54 54 29 1/4 274 59 DY8-MTL-CS-5454 $3,986 

48 48 29 1/4 253 47 DY8-MTL-CS-4848 $3,852 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides

Square Fixed Height Meeting 
Table

36 72 29 1/4 179 52 DY1-TDB-CS-3672 $4,400 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263

Bow Fixed Height Table Desk

36 72 29 1/4 179 52 DY1-TDR-CS-3672 $4,177 

34 60 29 1/4 159 42 DY1-TDR-CS-3460 $3,896 

34 54 29 1/4 148 38 DY1-TDR-CS-3454 $3,841 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263

Fixed Height Table Desk

60 60 29 1/4 293 72 DY8-MTL-CS-0060 $4,154 

54 54 29 1/4 269 59 DY8-MTL-CS-0054 $4,020 

48 48 29 1/4 248 47 DY8-MTL-CS-0048 $3,886 

•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides

Round Fixed Height Meeting 
Table
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60 60 Adj. 329 73 DY8-MTL-AP-6060 $6,097 

54 54 Adj. 304 59 DY8-MTL-AP-5454 $5,962 

48 48 Adj. 283 47 DY8-MTL-AP-4848 $5,828 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment

Square Adjustable Height
Meeting Table

36 72 Adj. 219 53 DY1-TDB-AP-3672 $6,376 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263

Bow Adjustable Height Table
Desk

36 72 Adj. 219 53 DY1-TDR-AP-3672 $6,153 

34 60 Adj. 199 42 DY1-TDR-AP-3460 $5,873 

34 54 Adj. 188 38 DY1-TDR-AP-3454 $5,816 

•	 shaped all sides
•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment
•	 grommet available, specify and add $85 list each; see page 263

Adjustable Height Table Desk

60 60 Adj. 324 73 DY8-MTL-AP-0060 $6,130 

54 54 Adj. 299 59 DY8-MTL-AP-0054 $5,995 

48 48 Adj. 278 47 DY8-MTL-AP-0048 $5,861 

•	 removable access panel
•	 leveling glides
•	 motorized adjustable height
•	 29 3/4"-42 1/4" height adjustment

Round Adjustable Height
Meeting Table

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 261)
➌	Finish Color for Top (see page 261)
➍	Color for Chassis (see page 261)
	 A. Same as Top
	 B. Paint Color (see page 261)
➎	Leg Color (see page 262)
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15 36 69 350 27 DY6-HHT-1-1536 $3,471 

15 30 69 292 23 DY6-HHT-1-1530 $3,247 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two adjustable shelves in top hinged door compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in bottom hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $225 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides
•	 must be mounted to wall or adjacent hinged door unit

69"h Hinged Door Unit

15 36 69 199 27 DY6-OHT-1-1536 $3,035 

15 30 69 166 23 DY6-OHT-1-1530 $2,856 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two adjustable shelves in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

69"h Hinged Door Unit with
Open Top Compartment

15 36 69 170 27 DY6-BHT-1-1536 $2,901 

15 30 69 142 23 DY6-BHT-1-1530 $2,732 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 two fixed shelves in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

69"h Hinged Door Unit with
Pass-Through Top Compartment
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15 36 56 284 22 DY6-HHS-1-1536 $3,180 

15 30 56 237 19 DY6-HHS-1-1530 $2,991 

•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf in top hinged door compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in bottom hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $225 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Hinged Door Unit

15 36 56 197 22 DY6-OHS-1-1536 $3,180 

15 30 56 164 19 DY6-OHS-1-1530 $2,817 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one adjustable shelf in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Hinged Door Unit with
Open Top Compartment

15 36 56 216 22 DY6-BHS-1-1536 $2,901 

15 30 56 202 19 DY6-BHS-1-1530 $2,739 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 one fixed shelf in top compartment
•	 one adjustable shelf in hinged door compartment
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

56"h Hinged Door Unit with
Pass-Through Top Compartment

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 261)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 261)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 261)
	 A. Same as Top/Chassis
	 B. Paint Color (see page 261)
➎	Pull Color (see page 262)
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15 36 43 150 17 DY6-OHL-1-1536 $2,682 

15 30 43 125 14 DY6-OHL-1-1530 $2,520 

•	 top compartment open from front
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when 

ordering
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Hinged Door with Open
Compartment

15 36 43 166 17 DY6-BHL-1-1536 $2,633 

15 30 43 155 14 DY6-BHL-1-1530 $2,475 

•	 top compartment open both sides
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when 

ordering
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 locking doors available, specify and add $113 list
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Hinged Door with Pass-Through
Top Compartment
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15 72 26 255 21 DY6-OBK-1S-1572 $2,464 

15 60 26 225 18 DY6-OBK-1S-1560 $2,408 

•	 adjustable shelf
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Open Bookcase

15 72 26 258 21 DY6-OBK-SS-1572 $2,878 

15 60 26 227 18 DY6-OBK-SS-1560 $2,799 

•	 single sliding door
•	 adjustable shelf
•	 recessed pulls standard, optional prism pulls available; specify when ordering
•	 adjustable levelers/glides

Sliding Door Bookcase

To Order, Specify:
➊	Model Number
➋	Wood Species on Top/Chassis - Cherry (CH1), Maple (MA1), 

Walnut (WA1) or Double Cut (DC1) (see page 261)
➌	Finish Color for Top/Chassis (see page 261)
➍	Finish Color for Door/Drawer Fronts (see page 261)
	 A. Same as Top/Chassis
	 B. Paint Color (see page 261)
➎	Pull Color (see page 262)
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Flat Screen Mount - Universal Bracket (standard with TV, DTV and FSTV model)

Peerless® ST650 universal tilting flat screen mount is supplied with the FSTV Flat Screen Mounting Frame.
•	 For use with 32"-50" screens
•	 Maximum weight 175 lbs. (79kg)
•	 Tilt 15° forward and -5° backward angles
•	 Mounting pattern allows up to 6" of vertical adjustment

NOTE: To verify TV interface to universal bracket
1. Access website - www.peerlessmounts.com
2. Locate “Mount Finder™” on home page side navigation bar
3. Enter make and/or model of your flat screen
4. Verify model: ST650 is listed as available model
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30 9 7 6 EC4 $4,043

•	 30" power and data unit
•	 retractable doors
•	 standard in silver pearl powder coat
•	 brush aluminum doors available; specify and add $1,753 list
•	 door design allows cords/cables to exit while doors are in closed position
•	 seven power receptacles
•	 one dual powered USB
•	 accepts up to six (6) Type 1 Telecom Plates; additional plate configurations sold 

separately, see page 385
•	 unit ships standard with six (6) TCP101, three (3) TCP110 Telecom Plates and 

three (3) data adapter kits
•	 power inserts are UL or ETL listed
•	 two 108" power cords with molded plugs
•	 cannot be positioned over table support base

Power and Data Tilt Out

open

closed

15 9 4 2 EC5 $2,585

•	 retractable doors
•	 available in silver pearl powder coat
•	 brush aluminum doors available; specify and add $877 list
•	 door design allows cords/cables to exit while doors are in closed position
•	 three power receptacles
•	 one dual powered USB
•	 accepts up to three (3) Type 1 Telecom Plates; additional plate configurations sold 

separately, see page 385
•	 unit ships standard with three (3) TCP101, two (2) TCP110 Telecom Plates and two (2) 

data adapter kits
•	 power inserts are UL or ETL listed
•	 108" power cord with molded plug

15" Power and Data Unit

open

closed

11 1/2 14 3/4 7 2 EC6 $1,803

•	 door design allows cords/cables to exit while doors are in closed position
•	 eight power receptacles, four per side
•	 accepts up to eight (8) Type 1 Telecom Plates; additional plate configurations sold 

separately, see page 385
•	 unit ships standard with four (4) TCP101, four (4) TCP110 Telecom Plates and two (2) 

data adapter kits
•	 lids lift to open and contain an access slot to allow cords to exit while in use
•	 available in silver pearl and black texture powder coat
•	 units are UL listed and CSA certified
•	 108" power cord with molded plug

Dual Sided Power and Data Unit

open

closed
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382       Power and Data Specification information shown at right.

8 3/8 4 3 1 EC9 $801

•	 two power receptacles - 120 volt, 15 amp and two openings for voice/data jacks
•	 data adapter kit provided to accept jacks from most port manufacturers (see page 388)
•	 accepts up to two Type 3 Telecom Jacks (see page 389)
•	 push to open pop up door
•	 clear anodized aluminum
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 UL listed

Single Sided Power and Data Unit

4 1/4 5 1/2 6 1 EC10 $391

•	 fluid one touch tilt up access
•	 one power receptacle - 120 volt; 15 amp and one opening for voice/data port
•	 data adapter kit provided to accept jacks from most port manufacturers (see page 388)
•	 accepts one Type 3 Telecom Jack (see page 389)
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see page 388)
•	 UL listed component
•	 Black or Silver finish

Mini Power and Data Tilt Up

4 1/4 5 1/2 6 1 EC11 $408

•	 fluid one touch tilt up access
•	 two power receptacles - 120 volt; 15 amp
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see page 388)
•	 UL listed component
•	 Black or Silver finish

Mini Power Tilt Up

4 1/4 5 1/2 6 1 EC12 $508

•	 fluid one touch tilt up access
•	 two power receptacle - 120 volt; 15 amp dual powered USB
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see page 388)
•	 UL listed component
•	 Black or Silver finish

Mini Power and USB Tilt Up

5 3/8 9 4 1 EC7 $686

•	 two power receptacles
•	 accepts one (1) Type 1 Telecom Plates; additional plate configurations sold separately, see page 385
•	 unit ships standard with one (1) TCP101, one (1) TCP110 Telecom Plate and one (1) data adapter kit
•	 additionally accepts up to (4) Type 2 Telecom Jacks
•	 lid lifts to open and contain an access slot to allow cords to exit while in use
•	 available in silver pearl or black textured powder coat finish
•	 units are UL listed and CSA certified
•	 108" power cord with molded plug
•	 one under surface power receptacle

Single Sided Power and Data Unit
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8 8 3/8 16 1 EC13 $1,035

•	 fluid one touch tilt up access
•	 back to back tilt sections
•	 four power receptacles (2 per side) - 120 volt; 15 amp with four openings 

for voice/data jacks (2 per side)
•	 data adapter kit provided to accept jacks from most port manufacturers
•	 accepts up to four Type 3 Telecom Jacks (see page 389)
•	 two 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 drop in field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location
•	 UL listed component
•	 available in Silver (S)

Dual Power and Data Tilt Up

3 10 16 1 EC15 $460

•	 clamp mounts to the edge of the worksurface - requiring minimum 2" surface overhang
•	 three power receptacles - 120 volt; 15 amp with two voice/data ports
•	 data adapter kit provided to accept jacks from most port manufacturers
•	 accepts up to two Type 3 Telecom Jacks (see page 389)
•	 72" power cord with molded plug - exits back of unit
•	 UL listed component
•	 clear anodized aluminum

Edge Mount Electrical
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384       Power and Data Specification information shown at right.

11 5/8 11 5/8 27 3 EC1 $2,576

•	 used on square top configuration
•	 spring loaded - touch release pop up
•	 two power receptacles - 120 volt; 15 amp on each side
•	 accepts up to four (4) Type 1 Telecom Plates; additional plate configurations sold separately, see page 385
•	 unit ships standard with four (4) TCP101, two (2) TCP 110 Telecom Plates and two (2) data adapter kits
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see page 388)
•	 must be located above 24" or larger round or square base
•	 black metal top, trim and housing standard
•	 brushed stainless steel top and trim available, specify and add $640 list upcharge
•	 CSA certified component

Quad Power and Data Pop Up

5 5 12 2 EC2 $1,451

•	 used on square or round top configuration
•	 spring loaded - touch release pop up
•	 two power receptacles - 120 volt; 15 amp on both sides
•	 accepts up to two (2) Type 1 Telecom Plates; additional plate configurations sold separately, see page 385
•	 unit ships standard with two (2) TCP101, one (1) TCP 110 Telecom Plate and one (1) data adapter kit
•	 72" power cord with molded plug
•	 field installation required
•	 cut out provided in top at specified location (see below)
•	 must be located above 18" or larger round or square base
•	 black metal top, trim and housing standard
•	 brushed stainless steel top and trim available, specify and add $512 list upcharge
•	 CSA certified component

Power and Data Pop Up

1 1/2 1 7/8 8 GP9ACP1-0212 $73

•	 includes switch
•	 power surge with 10' cord
•	 four electrical outlets

Power Strip

7 1/2 45 GP9WMT1-0845 $213

7 1/2 35 GP9WMT1-0835 $180

7 1/2 25 GP9WMT1-0825 $146

•	 silver powder-coated finish
•	 four hanging brackets (CI2C00)

Wire Management Trays
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1 3/4 3 1/2 1/4 1 1 04WVS $43

•	 field installed with adhesive tape provided
•	 mounts under surface or on vertical panels
•	 black

Wire Management Velcro Straps
(Set of 4)

 

2 5/8 3 3/4 1 5/8 1 1 0304CMC $41

•	 four retention loops
•	 field installed with screws provided
•	 mounts under surface
•	 black

Cable Management Clip
 

 1/2 36 1 4 36WC $61

 1/2 24 1 3 24WC $55

 1/2 12 1 2 12WC $48

•	 available in 12", 24" and 36" increments
•	 field installed with adhesive tape provided
•	 black

Wire Management Channel
 

2 1/2 36 2 1/2 3 36WCT $121

2 1/2 24 2 1/2 3 24WCT $109

2 1/2 12 2 1/2 2 12WCT $93

•	 available in 12", 24" and 36" increments
•	 field installed with screws provided
•	 black

Wire Management Trough
 

1 1/8 36 2 3/8 1 36WJC $49 

1 1/8 24 2 3/8 1 24WJC $35

1 1/8 12 2 3/8 1 12WJC $18

•	 available in 12", 24" and 36" increments
•	 field installed with adhesive tape provided
•	 mounts to edge of surface top
•	 black

Wire Management Trough
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Type 1 Telecom Plates/Jacks

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP101 $11

•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - Blank Cap

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP102 $47

•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - Three Cord Bushings

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP103 $117

•	 one RJ11 Cat3 Jack
•	 one RJ-45 Cat6 Jack
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - Two Jacks

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP104 $82

•	 one RJ-45 Cat6 jack
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - One Jack 

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP105 $156

•	 two RJ-45 Cat6 jacks
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - Two Jacks 

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP106 $227

•	 three RJ-45 Cat6 jacks
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - Three Jacks 

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP107 $180

•	 one HDMI female to female with 36" cord
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - HDMI 
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Type 1 Telecom Plates/Jacks

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP108 $187

•	 one VGA female to female with 72" cord
•	 one Mini-Stereo Inline
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - VGA and Mini-Stereo 

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP109 $352

•	 one VGA female to female with 72" cord
•	 one HDMI female to female with 36" cord
•	 one Mini-Stereo Inline
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate - VGA, HDMI and 
Mini-Stereo 

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP110 $15

•	 used with two Type 3 Telecom Jacks; see next page
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7

Data Plate  - Two Open Data 
Ports 

1 3/4 3 1/8 TCP111 $208

•	 one USB 3.0 Type A/A with 36" patch cord with male end
•	 for use in EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5, EC6, EC7
•	 data transfer port
•	 can become powered USB charging port with addition of TCP111-POW power supply

Data Plate - USB 3.0 

TCP111-POW $127

•	 USB power supply
•	 for use with TCP111
•	 converts TCP111 into USB charging port
•	 power source under table or from building required to power unit

USB Charging - Power Supply
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Type 2 Telecom Jacks

388       Power and Data Specification information shown at right.

TCP201 $87

•	 RJ-11 phone jack
•	 for use in EC7

Phone Jack

TCP202 $87

•	 CAT6-RJ45 data jack
•	 for use in EC7

Data Jack
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Type 3 Telecom Jacks

TCP301 $94

•	 HDMI coupler
•	 18" cord
•	 female to female connection
•	 for use in EC9, EC10, EC13, EC15
•	 uses data adapter kit BB adapter plate

HDMI Connector

TCP302 $26

•	 3.5 mm Mini Stereo Jack
•	 10 foot cord
•	 female to male connection
•	 for use in EC9, EC10, EC13, EC15
•	 installs directly into unit without need of data adapter kit

Mini Stereo Jack

TCP303 $85

•	 Cat5e RJ-45 Panduit Jack
•	 Pre-terminated
•	 9 foot cord
•	 8-Pin
•	 for use in EC9, EC10, EC13, EC15
•	 uses data adapter kit FF adapter plate

Network Jack

female

female

TCP304 $85

•	 AMP Category 3, RJ-11
•	 6-Pin
•	 connects to standard phone cord
•	 for use in EC9, EC10, EC13, EC15
•	 uses data adapter kit CC adapter plate

Voice Coupler

TCP306 $156

•	 two (2) USB-A connections for USB powered devices or 
charging mobile electronics

•	 2000mA (2 amp) charging power per USB port
•	 black or white option
•	 for use in EC9, EC10, EC13, EC15
•	 installs directly into unit without need of data adapter kit

Dual Powered USB Charging

TCP307 $85

•	 USB 3.0 data jack with 10' cord and male plug
•	 for use in EC9, EC10, EC13, EC15
•	 data transfer port - no USB charging capability
•	 data transfer speed up to 5gbs/sec
•	 uses data adapter kit HH adapter plate

Data Jack - USB 3.0

female
male

TCP305 $117

•	 120" M/F cable - female-to-male connection
•	 15 pin connections
•	 provides electronic device to remove display connection
•	 uses data adapter kit HH adapter plate

Data Jack - VGA 15 Pin

female
male
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Standard EC Unit Locations
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A

A

A

B

B

B

C

C

C

D

D E F

A

A B

One Piece Table Top
Round Top

Buffet Credenza

Two Piece Table Top

Three Piece Table Top

Standard Power and Data Unit Locations

•  Verify fit of jack in adapter before ordering large
  quantities as manufacturer designs may change
  without notice.

•  Installation of Power and Data units on a seam of
  multi piece tops should be avoided when possible.

•  Specify location when ordering conference tops or
  buffet credenza.

•  Standard power and data units are indicated from
  the side of conference tops and user side of buffet
  credenza.
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Data Adapter Applications

Data adapter kits ship with each power and data unit.

Adapter plates are marked on the back with letter designators to indicate the data jack 
manufacturer, series and style. Websites are listed below for quick reference to verify data 
jack series or style.

NOTE: Verify fit of data jack in adapter before ordering large quantities as manufacturer designs may change without notice.

Adapter Manufacturer Website
AA Uniprise/Systimax/Avaya www.uniprisesolutions.com

BB Tyco SL and 100 Connect Series Modular Jacks www.ampconnect.com

BB Siemon Keystone Style www.siemon.com

BB Allen Tel Versa Tap Series www.allentel.com

BB Leviton Quick Port® Series www.leviton.com

BB Nordx Keystone Style www.nordx.com

CC Tyco SL Coupler Series www.ampconnect.com

CC Krone 6000 Series www.adc.com

CC Hubbell Xcelerator™ Keystone Series www.hubbell.com

DD Blank (no coupler/jack)

EE Ortronics TracJack Series www.ortronics.com

FF Panduit Mini-Com Series www.panduit.com

GG Microphone jack/3-pin XLR, solder type only

HH Video Monitor jack/DB-15, panel mount solder style

Data Adapter Applications

The TCP110 Type 1 Data plate comes with the adapter kit to allow 
installation of data jacks listed above. The TCP110 can be installed 
in the EC1, EC2, EC4, EC5,EC6, EC7.

Included with EC9, EC10,  
EC13, EC15, TCP110 and CC9CNE1-0708.
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